2011 Model
Engine: Side 1
Frame SM: Side 17
Frame X: Side 58

DES/GNa=AUSTRIA

Reservedele

SCANDINAVIAN MACHINERY IMPORT ApS

Holtvej 8-10, Horuphav, 6470 Sydals
Telefon: +45 73 15 11 00

Fax: +45 73 15 11 01

info@scanmi.dk - www.scanmi.dk

CVR: 27 73 31 07

www.genericmotor.dk

November 2011



E01 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY (< #% 4 5X)QJ1E40MB-2.01
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 307991500320 WASHER

2 21300000B15F000 TEMPERATURE REGULATOR
3 299071170020 SPARK PLUG BROES

4 304290700068 HEXAGON NUT WITH FLANGE
5 31000006B15F000 WASHER,PLAIN

6 201200.087000  CYLINDER HEAD

P N NN

6A 109061170030 CYLINDER HEAD

N

31300000B15F000 WATER TEMPERATURE REGULATOR
313050401065 SCREW M4X10
9 31000003B15F000 SMALL SEAL RING
10 31000004B15F000 BIG SEAL RING
11 25000002B15F000 CYLINDER
12 25000001B15F000 GASKER CYLINDER
13 30531NO3F001 SENSOR,water temprature
13 31300000B15F000 WATER TEMPERATURE REGULATOR

A A A A A AN -

SEi)

Side 1



E02 CRANKCASE COVER ASSY (ii#i5 34} % 5X)QJ1E40MB-2.10A: % % GENERIC

NO.

® N O O B~ WN -

A WON -~ O © 0N O O b N =~ O © ~N o ok W N> O

PART NO.
B02040602585
14000021B15F000
B02040601285
315114819010
14000020B15F000
B02040605585
14000006B15F000
14000019B15F000
14200000B15F000
14300000B15F000
14000023B15F000
309040401010
B02040503585
14000022B15F000
B02040602585
14000013B15F000
14000024B15F000
14000014B15F000

DESCRIPTION

BOLT M6X25

WASHER 6

BOLT M6X12

O-RING

WATER OUTLET SEAT, WATER PUMP
BOLT M6X55

COVER, WATER PUMP

PAD, COVER, WATER PUMP
IMPELLER, WATER PUMP
MECHANICAL SEAL

DRIVE PIN

PIN , DOWEL, WATER PUMP

BOLT M5X35

COVER, OIL PUMP

BOLT M6X25

OIL PUMP STEEL WIRE FIXING LEG
RUBBER PLUG

Ol PUMP-STEELWIRE-REGULATING-SLEEVE

30426060000 NUT M6

14000016B15F000

CAP, OIL FILLER

PS2000G-321802A7 O-RING 13.3X2.65

14100000B15F000
207316005000

B02040603063

14000003B15F000
14000002B15F000
14000007B15F000
14000005B15F000
14000004B15F000
B08080080000

14000008B15F000
14000018B15F000
14000009B15F000
14000011B15F000

BOLT M8X8

BOLT M6X30

COVER, R.CRANKCASE
PAD, COVER, R.CRANKCASE
WASHER, PLAINT XIII
GEAR, WATER PUMP
WASHER, PLAINT XII
CIRCLIP 8

JOINT SHAFT, OIL PUMP
DRIVE GEAR, OIL PUMP
MIDDLE SHAFT

MIDDLE GEAR Side 2

QTY

A A A A WA AW A Ay A A A A A AN A RNNMNMNS A A A aa N



35

35
36

38
39
40

14000001B15F000 COVER, L.CRANKCASE

169021170030
B02040502085
2072010561000
321011200111
19213H08F000

COVER, L.CRANKCASE
BOLT M5X20
LEFTFREAR-COVER
SILICA GEL PIPE

CLIP, TUBE

GASKET CRANKCASE LEFT

Side 3

AN 2 Ao,



E03 CRANKCASE ASSY (ii#i% 44 5 JQJ1E40MB-2.03

NO.

1,01
1,02
2

PART NO.

26100007B15F000

159041170001
206505.010000
B12060303N64
302220601262
206228.003000
B12060303N64
206300.078000
159051170002
320070080121
206226.012000
206243.001000

26000005B15F000

206238.001000
B12060203N70
312914201200
B12060202N70
312914201200
B12060204N70
317313524051
302040605000

26100006B15F000

206208.018000
B02040604085

206243.002000
202307.001000
206321.003000
210112.021000
210341.002000
302210401200

206243.003000
19217G02F00A
18105H03F000
B01090801263

DESCRIPTION
CRANKCASE,LEFT
CRANKCASE,LEFT
PIN,DOWEL
BEARING,RADIAL BALL
SCREW M6X12
BEARING PRESSURE PLATE
BEARING,RADIAL BALL
CRANKCASE,RIGHT
CRANKCASE,RIGHT
PIN,DOWEL
STUDBOLT,CYLINDER
OIL SEALII

LOCATING SCREW
WASHER
BEARING,RADIAL BALL
BEARING
BEARING,RADIAL BALL
BEARING
BEARING,RADIAL BALL
SEAL 13.7X24X5
SCREW M6X50
HOSE,BREATHER
HOSE,BREATHER

OIL SEAL

CLUTCH STAY WIRE CLIP

WITHOUT ASBESTOS PAPER PAD

SHIFT SENOR

OIL SEAL

CROSS RECESS PAN HEAD SCREW M4X12
OIL SEAL |

CLIP

WASHER

BOLT

Side 4

QTY

A A A A A A A AN A A AN A A A NN

-
N

A A A A N = o a a




E04 REED VALVE AND AIR DUCT COMPONENTS (& /I8 S B #4)QJ1E40MB-2.12
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
32102B20F000 REED VALVE COMPONENT
32101B20F000 PAD, REED VALVE
119011170002 AIR DUCT

206412.001472 SCREW

219237.001000 CLIP, OIL PUMP TUBE

270585050000 CLAMP
302040602065 SCREW

N o o~ 0w -
W = A A A A

Side 5



E05 PISTON,CONNECTING ROD & CRANKSHAFT ASSY (V&£ T i 4 & 5)QJ1E40MB-2.02

NO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 208421,003000 KEY 1
2 179011170001 CRANKSHAFT & CONROD ASSY 1
3 208421.006000 KEY B4X20 1
4 15000002B15F000 RING 15.5X1.5 1
5 208413.009000 CRANKSHAFT OIL SEALED BUSH 1
6 200181170000 NUTLOCK

7 15100001B15F000 RING ASSY 18]
8 15100006B15F000 BEARING 1
9 179131170000 PISTON 1
10 15100004B15F000 PIN,PISTON 1
EE 15100005B15F000 CIRCLIP 2
11 170092080000 CIRCLIP 2
12 208228.009000 NUT,LOCK 1
13 170131170000 WASHER(#]SPRING

Side 6



E06 :E|4#H411:(DRIVE&DRIVEN SHAFT ASSY.)QJ1E40MB-2.05.01,02
NO.

© N o o b~ ON -

N NN 2 &4 A4 a4 a4 a 4 a a4 ©
N - O © o N O o W N = O

NN
AW

PART NO.
B08010001400
17100002B15F000
17100003B15F000
17100004B15F000
17100005B15F000
17100006B15F000
17100007B15F000
219131170000
B08080200000
17200015B15F000
17200006B15F000
17200003B15F000
17200004B15F000
17200005B15F000
17200012B15F000
17200011B15F000
17200007B15F000
17200008B15F000
17200013B15F000
17200009B15F000
17200001B15F000
209102.022000

17225J01F930
210491170000

DESCRIPTION
CIRCLIP(14)
GEAR,2ND DRIVE
GEAR,6TH DRIVE
CIRCLIP(18

GEAR,3RD&4TH DRIVE

GEAR,5TH DRIVE
SHAFT,DRIVE

DRIVE SHAFT ASSY.

CIRCLIP(20)
SPROCKET
WASHER I
GEAR,2ND DRIVEN
GEAR,6TH DRIVEN
GEAR,ATH DRIVEN
WASHER V
GEAR,3RD DRIVEN
GEAR,5TH DRIVEN
GEAR,1ST DRIVEN
BUSH Il

WASHER Il
SHAFT,DRIVEN

DRIVEN SHAFT ASSY.

CIRCLIP®)20
WASHER

Side 7

QTY

1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
1



."ﬁ¢‘:\ s
3 PSS B

E07 CLUTCH EA#4Q) 144

NO.

1
1A
2

5A

7A

10
1
12

14
15

17
18
18A
19
20
21
22
23
24

PART NO.
24000009B15F000
200101170001
24000010B15F000
24000011B15F000
24000013B15F000
24000014B15F000
200261170000
B13010502003
24000015B15F000
200271170000
24000012B15F000
24000008B15F000
24000004B15F000
24300000B15F000
24000007B15F000
24000002B15F000
24000003B15F000
24000006B15F000
24100006B15F000

24100005B15F000
209051170003
209051170003
307992012120
24100007B15F000
B06010130000
24000001B15F000
24200000B15F000
24000005B15F000

DESCRIPTION
HUB,CLUTCHSLEEVE
HUB,CLUTCHSLEEVE
SPRING,CLUTCH
WASHER

NUT,LOCK
SCREW,LOCK
HANDSPIKE
HEXAGON BOLT WITH FLANGE
EXTERIOR SEPARATED CARRIER ROD
SCREW,LOCK
NUT,LOCK
WASHERthust

INNER GEAR GASKER
FRICTION PLATE
PRESSURE PLATE
DISG-GASKER
WASHER, PLAIN
CENTER,CLUTCH
WASHER

SPRING

SEPERATE PULL ROD WIELDING COMPONENT
SEPERATE PULL ROD WIELDING COMPONENT

WASHER

LOCATING SCREWW

STELL BALL

INNER SEPARATED CARRIER ROD
CLUTCH DRUM COMP.
GEAR,DRIVE

Side 8

fl %
QTY

1
1
1
1
1
4
3

-

JEE L UL U U (UL U UL U U I Y



E08 OIL PUMP ASSY (HLif %4 ¥ ) QJ1E40MB-2.11

NO.

© 0 N O O b~ WN -

I\)I\)I\)l\)l\)l\)[\)_\$_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\
o O W N - OO0 o N o Ok W N> O

PART NO.
38000002B15F000
38121001B15F000
38000001B15F000
38110017B15F000
38110018B15F000
38111004B15F000
38111003B15F000
B08100020000
B07000005000
38111001B15F000
38111002B15F000
38110015B15F000
38110016B15F000
B150200530D0
38110001B15F000
38110005B15F000
38110013B15F000
38110012B15F000

38110002B15F000
260411170000

38110003B15F000
38110004B15F000
38110019B15F000
38110010B15F000
38110011B15F000
38110009B15F000
38110006B15F000

DESCRIPTION

OIL OUTLEAK TUBE
JOINT, OIL OUTLEAK PIPE
CLIP, OIL OUTLEAK PIPE
NUT

CAMSHAFT

SHAFT,

WASHER, PLAIN

CIRCLIP (OUTER) ¢2
CIRCLIP

PAN,

SPRING FIXING SHAFT
SPRING

WASHER, PLAIN

O-RING 5.3X1.8

OIL PUMP BODY

PIN C, DOWEL

PLUG

ADJUSTMENT BOLT
O-RING19:5%+

WASHER

OIL SEAL

GEAR

PIN C, DOWEL

FLUX ADJUSTMENT BOARD
SHAFT, ADJUSTMENT BOARD
SPRING

O-RING, SEALING

Side 9

QTY

S OO N T O




27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

38110008B15F000
38110007B15F000
38120003B15F000
38120001B15F000
38120005B15F000
B02000500685

38121002B15F000
38121003B15F000
B06010090000

38121004B15F000
38120004B15F000
B02210301020

38000005B15F000
38120002B15F000
38000004B15F000
38000003B15F000
38000000B15F000

PLUG

SHAFT, OIL PUMP
PLUG I

COVER, OIL PUMP
PLUG II

BOLT M5X6

VALVE BODY
SPRING
STEEL BALL ¢3.175
PLUG

WASHER, SEALING
BOLT M3X10

CLIP, TUBE

JOINT

TUBE

JACKET, OIL PIPE
OIL PUMP ASSY

E09 KICK STARTER ASSY(Mi2z)%i414)QJ1E40MB-2.05.06

NO.

= © 0O N ®» a b WON =

PART NO.
17600001B15F000
17600002B15F000
17600003B15F000
B08080180000
17600004B15F000
216409:001000
17600005B15F000
17600007B15F000
17600008B15F000
17600000B15F000

DESCRIPTION

GEAR KICK STARTER
RATCHET
SPRING,RATCHET
CIRCLIP(18)

SEAT,KICK STARTER SPRING

WASHER-XI

SPRING,KICK STARTER

O RING(12.5X1.5)
SHAFT,KICK STARTER
KICK STARTER ASSY

Side 10

G NC Y @ O G O G (G G G G

QTY

A a2 a4 a4



E10 ZR4HLH 444 (GEARSHIFT MECHANISM)QJ1E40MB-2.05.03,04,05

NO.
1
2
3
4,01
4,02
5,01
5,02

10
1
12,01
12,02
13
14
15
16
17
18,01
18,02
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26,01
26,02
27

PART NO.
219121170001
210303.012000
219101170001
17500002B15F000
210291170000
17500001B15F000
210251170000
B06010300000
210351170000
210341170000
210431170000
210230.007000
441031C03000
210109.011000
219041170001
210303.013000
219111170000
B08010001200
17400004B15F000
17400003B15F000
17400008B15F000
210361170000
17420000B15F000
17410000B15F000
17400001B15F000
17400005B15F000
17400006B15F000
17400002B15F000
17400007B15F000
210100.017000
219011170000
17500000B15F000

DESCRIPTION
FORK,RIGHT GEARSHIFT
SHAFT,DRIVEN FORK
FORK,LEFT GEARSHIFT
COVER, DRUM STOPPER
DRUM STOPPER
SPRING,DRUM STOPPER
PIN,PLATE

BALL(SD9)

DRUM STOPPER ASSY.
SPRING,DRUM STOPPER
COVER,SPRING
WASHER X
NUT,FLANGE(M6)

DRUM ASSY.,GEARSHIFT
DRUM ASSY.,GEARSHIFT
SHAFT,DRIVE FORK

FORK,CENTER GEARSHIFT

CIRCLIP12
COVER,SPRING |
SPRING |

PIN,RETURN SPRING
PIN,RETURN SPRING
SHAFT,GEARSHIFT
PLATE,GRARSHIFT
WASHER |,GEARSHIFT
COVER,SPRING Il
SPRING |

WASHER II,GEARSHIFT
WASHER 11I,GEARSHIFT
SHAFT ASSY.,GEARSHIFT
SHAFT ASSY.,GEARSHIFT
DRUM STOPPER ASSY.

Side 11

_ A A a

QTY

1
1
2
1
1

R UL U U U Y



E11 RADIATOR ASSY (¥ 1 25#4)QJ1E40MB-2.09

NO.

S - i

PART NO.

21111000B15F000

222225.001000
221218.006000
221219.008000
B01090601665
B07010008002

21000005B15F000

221108.003000

221219.009000
B01090601665

221342-001000

221215.003000
221311.001000

304210600000

DESCRIPTION

WATER MACHINE COMPONENT
RADIATOR

CLIP, TUBE

HOSE D, WATER

BOLT M6X16

WASHER—PLAIN

RUBBER, RADIATOR SETTING
FAN ASSEMBLY

HOSE C, WATER

BOLT M6X16

BUSH

SPRING

FIXING SEAT, RADIATOR
NUT-M6

21100000B15F000 RADIATOR ASSY

222120002000

FHE-RMOSTAT

Side 12

o
3
<

NI T C RS N O IS N



E12 SECONDARY AIR ASSY kM54 B B QJ1E40MB-2.14

NO. PART NO.
1 229104.007000

DESCRIPTION QTY
AIR FEED 1

E13 SHAFT ASSY.,BALANCER CP#HIZ{4:) QJ1E40MB-2.08

NO. PART NO.
208400.017000
311730040008
208401.008000
208427-009000
208228.010000
208220.013000

o b~ WN =

DESCRIPTION QTY
SHAFT,BALANCER
KEY(B4X8)

DRIVEN GEAR,BALANCER
LOCK WASHER BALANCER
LOCK NUT,BALANCER
DRIVE GEAR,BALANCER

. A A a4

Side 13



E14 CARBURETOR ASSY ({LiH#34) 4 ) QJ1E40MB-2.13B: 4k 2: FIPZ19JB-4( T 524 JB-3), X & .95

NO. QTY

0 N O g b~ ON -

N NN - A4 A4 a4 a4 a a a4 a ©
N - © © o N O o0 w d» N = O

PART NO.

224100.139000
224237.019000
224238.017000
224238.018000
224228.017000
224208.038000
224416.017000
224240.007000
224240.008000
224229.011000
224239.012000
224202.071000
224215.018000
224222.020000
224203.043000
3326805E004X
3370908M0000
3371808M0000
3300205E0140
33A010510140
3326102E0000
3360705E0000

DESCRIPTION
CARBURETOR
SCREWDAIR

O RINGLAIR SCREW
WASHERCAIR SCREW
SPRINGLAIR SCREW

JET NEEDLE, THROTTLE VALVE

GASKET,
O RING, VALVE PISTON

WASHER, VALVE PISTON
SPRING, VALVE PISTON
SCREW, VALVE PISTON
JET, MAIN

FLOAT

PIN, FLOAT

JET, IDLE

COVER

VALVE PISTON ASSY
SPRING, VALVE PISTON
SEAT, VALVE PISTON
PIPE, VALVE PISTON
NUT

FIXING BOARD

FLOAT CHAMBER

Side 14

17

G (UL U U U U U (U UK UL G I (I U U G U U (U (U UL (UL U O |



E15 STARTING MOTOR (J33)%iA4 & AL) QJ1E40MB-2.07
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
218422.001000 MOTOR FIXER

218100.031000 STARTING MOTOR

315138718000 O RING(38.7X1.8)
218000.001000 STARTING MOTOR

- A A

1
2
3
4

GENERATOR(B4HHL4 5 )%) QJ1E40MB-2.06

NO.  PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY

1 223100.005000  GENERATOR 1
299021170000 STATOR ASSY 1

3 299031170000 ROTOR ASSY 1

Side 15



JCK-(Q48-01)-QJ50-23A[45KM[@-1G

JCK[@Q48-01[-QJ50-23A-1E GE-02 GE-03
JCK[71Q48-01[F-QJ50-23A-2E GE-05
JCK[DQ48-01[@-QJ50-23A-1F
JCK(Q48-01)-QJ50-23A[[45KM[Jcompetition. B EEH[@-1H
JCK[DQ48-01[@-QJ50-23A-1D
JCK[Q48-01[-QJ50-23A(45KM)-1C
[FO1EFAFEFCONTROL ASSY.

T noon \Tii \Tii oooo |3

NO. |Version| Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QY|
FO1-1 GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [40210D010000  |R GRIP ASSY 1
FO1-2  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [40101D010001  |HANDLE COMPDaluminium 1
FO1-2A GE-O1 [Trigger SM 40100D010000 HANDLE COMP,iron 1
FO1-3 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM [40080D010000  |LEVER ASSY ,L 1
FO1-4  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [40450D010000  |BACK MIRROR ASSY ,LEFT 1
FO1-5  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [40480D010000  |BACK MIRROR ASSY ,RIGHT 1
FO1-6  |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [40320D010000  |CAP THROTTLE 1
FO1-7  |GE-02 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [40400D010001  |CLUTCH CABLE 1
FO1-8  |GE-02 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [40350D010001  |CHOKE CABLE 1
FO1-9  [GE-02 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [40300D010003  |THROTTLE CABLE 1
FO1-10  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [65003D01W500  |COVER,HANDLE,LH WHITE W5 1
FO1-11  [GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [65004D01W500  |COVER,HANDLE,RH WHITE W5 1
FO1-12  [GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [65006D010000 | SPACER 1
FO1-13  |[GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [40017D010000  [JACKETOCLUTCH CABLE 1
FO1-14  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [40001D010000  |GRIP,LH 1
FO1-15  |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B02000501025  |SCREW M5x10MM 1
FO1-16  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B02050803065  |SCREW M8x30MM 1
FO1-17 [GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [40011D010000  [COVER 2
FO1-18  [GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [08001B380000  |SCREW 1
FO1-19  [GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B07000000805  |WASHER 8MM 2
FO1-20  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [40084D010000  |LEFT GRIP 1
FO1-21  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B07030000505  |WASHER 5MM 1
FO1-22  [GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B07000000505  |WASHER 5MM 1
FO1-23  [GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [96001J000000  [BAND 7x150MM 1
FO1-24  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B01090601065  |BOLT M6x10MM 1
FO1-25 |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [40043D010000  |PROTECT ROD 1
FO1-26  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [40041D010000  |HOLDER LEFT PROTECT 1
FO1-27 |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [40042D010000  |HOLDER RIGHT PROTECT 1
FO1-28  |GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [40005D010000  [PAD,SPONGE 1
F01-29  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [40901D010000  |PROTECT SLEEVE 1
FO1-30  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [40047B470000  |BUSH 4




FO1-31 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  (40046B470000 BUSH
FO1-32 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B02050602065 SCREW M6x20MM
FO1-33 GE-01  [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B02050602565 SCREW M6x25MM




FO2 FRONT FORK ASSY

non nono noao noao T ey

NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QTY ':_',_
F02-1 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [43100D010000  |UNDER BRACKET COMP. 1
F02-2  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [43101D010000  |DIRECTION MAST 1
F02-3  [GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [43102D010000  |UNDER BRACKET 1
FO2-4  |GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [43200D030001 |F.L. FORK ASSY.GOLDEN 1
F02-4  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [43200D03HVO1  |F.L. FORK ASSY.SILVER 1
F02-4  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [43200D03BHO1  |F.L. FORK ASSY.BLACK 1
F02-5  [GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [43300D030001  |F.R. FORK ASSY.GOLDEN 1
F02-5  [GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [43300D03HVO1  |F.R. FORK ASSY.SILVER 1
FO2-5  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [43300D03BHO1 |F.R. FORK ASSY.BLACK 1
FO2-6  |GE-01 [Trigger SM 65490D010000  |METER SUPPORT COMP 1
F02-6  |GE-01 |[Trigger CMPT SM 65490J690000  |METER SUPPORT COMP 1
F02-7  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [65550D010000  |BLEED COVER INSTALL PLANK 1
F02-8  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [86300D010000  |SIDE REFLECTOR 2
F02-9  |GE-01 [Trigger SM 43061D010000  [CLIP 1
F02-9  [GE-01 |[Trigger CMPT SM 43061D010010  |CLIP 1 [1H
F02-10  [GE-02 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [43070D010020 |CLIP 1
F02-11  [GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [43008D010000  [NUT 1
F02-12  [GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [43022D010000  |BALL RACE COVER Il 1
F02-13  |GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [43005D010000  |BALL RACE COVER | 1
FO2-14  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [43018D010000  |WASHERIDIRECTION MAST 1
F02-15  [GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [43011D010000  |UPPER BRACKET 1
F02-16  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [43014D010000  |CAP,HANDLE UPPER 2
F02-17  |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [43049D010000  |BOLT,STEERING STEM 1
F02-18  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM 655410010000  [BLEED COVER SUPPORT 1
F02-18 |GE-01 [Trigger CMPT SM 65541D010001  |BLEED COVER SUPPORT 1 [1H
F02-19  [GE-01 [Trigger SM 81106D010000  [F.L.TURN SIGNAL SEAT 1
F02-20  [GE-01 [Trigger SM 81306D010000  |F.R.TURN SIGNAL SEAT 1
F02-21  |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [43035D010000  |BRAKE HOSE HOLDER 2
F02-22  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [43053D01W500  |COVERDF.L. FORK ASSY.WHITE W5 1 1F
F02-22  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [43053D01BHO0  |COVERIF.L. FORK ASSY.BLACK BH 1 J1F
F02-23  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [43054D01W500  |COVERDF.R. FORK ASSY.WHITE W5 1 iF
F02-23  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [43054D01BHO0  |COVERDF.R. FORK ASSY.BLACK BH 1 1F
F02-24  |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [B12016020500  |BEARING 6205-2RS 1
FO2-25 |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B12133020500  |BEARING 30205 1
F02-26  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |[B02050804065 _ |SCREW M8x40MM 2

o




FO02-27 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B0O2050803565 SCREW M8x35MM 4
FO2-28 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [BO7030000805 WASHER 8MM 4
FO02-29 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B02050603065 SCREW M6x30MM 4
FO02-30 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B13010501205 SCREW M5x12MM 2
FO2-31 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B0O2000501225 SCREW M5x25MM 4
FO2-32 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B0O4020500015 NUT M5MM 4
FO2-33 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B13010601605 SCREW M6x16MM 4
FO02-34 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [BO1090501265 BOLT M5x12MM 1
FO2-35 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [BO7020000505 WASHER 5MM 1
FO2-36 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B02000502025 SCREW M5x20MM 1
FO02-37 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B0O4000500055 NUT M5MM 1
FO2-38 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [BO1090501265 BOLT M5x12MM 1
FO02-39 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [BO7020000505 WASHER 5MM 1
FO02-40 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B04170500065 NUT M5MM 1
FO02-41 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B02050503065 SCREW M5x30MM 2
FO02-42 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [43206D010000 COVER, ANTI-DUST 2
FO02-43 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [43260D010000 OIL SEAL 2




FO3 FRONT WHEEL ASSY

P Tt ‘s\:—
|

non nono nono nono oo [ 57

NO. |Version| Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QY|
FO3-1 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [44200D030001  |SEAT ASSY.IGEAR 1
F03-2  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [44300B910000  [DUST SEAL ASSY 2
F03-3  |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [44005D010000  [BUSH, FRONT WHEEL 1
FO3-4  |GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [44600D010000  |SPACER,CENTER ASSY 1
FO3-5  |GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [44101D03BHO0  |RIM, FRONT WHEEL 1
F03-5  |GE-01 [Trigger SM 44101D03HVO0  [RIM, FRONT WHEEL SILVER HV 1
F03-6  |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [45033D030000  [FRONT BRAKE DISK 1
F03-7  |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [45036D010000  [BOLT, BRAKE DISK 6
FO3-8  |GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [44004D010030 | AXIL,FRONT WHEEL 1
F03-9  |GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B140505E1721  |TUBE 100/80-17 1
F03-10  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B14032203300  |VALVE 72-01-1 1
FO3-11  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B140422011A0  [CAP, VALVE A 1
F03-12 [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM [B12016020200  |BEARING 6202-2RS 2




FO4 FRONT DISC BRAKE

6
i 2P 5°
| e AT .
4_('%;“ “t{ﬁ |
> ﬂ 10 10
: | 9 L k I 1
A
(\J
AV
’ /
gl B ;
y :
F ® —8
1 A C
5 '@ﬁ 11/® 8 3
e
non noon noon noon oooo |27
NO. | Version| Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrY | o
FO4-1 GE-02 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [55900D010000  [DISK BRAKE ASSY. 1
FO4-2  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [45110D010000  |BRAKE SHOE ASSY 1
F04-3 GE-02 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [08012B920000  [BOLT M8x34MM 2
FO4-4 GE-01 Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [45022D010000 LEVER, DISK BRAKE 1
FO4-5 GE-01 Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [45023D010000 COVER 1
FO4-6  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B02050602565  |SCREW M6x25MM 2
FO4-7  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [45200D030000  |BRAKE TUBE ASSY 1
FO4-8  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B07030000804  |WASHER 8MM 2
FO4-9  |GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [45300D010000  |BRAKE SWITCH ASSY 1
FO04-9 GE-01 Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [45300D010000 BRAKE SWITCH ASSY 1
FO4-10  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B02000201225  |SCREW M2x12MM 2
FO4-10  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B02040301223  |SCREW M3x12MM 2
FO4-11__ |GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM__|45500D030000 _|BRAKE PUMP 1
FO4-12  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [45400D010000  |MASTER CYLINDER ASSY. 1




FOS MUFFLER ASSY

—1

noo nono 0ooo oooo [0
NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QTY ':_',_
FO5-1 GE-01 |[Trigger X 47500D010001 EXHAUST PIPE,ASSY 1
FO5-1 GE-02  |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  147500D010004 EXHAUST PIPE,ASSY 1
FO5-2 GE-01  [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  147150D010000 CLAMP,ASSY 1
FO5-3 GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |B01090602565 BOLT M6x25MM 1
FO5-4 GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |47035D010000 SPACE 1
FO5-5 GE-01  [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |[B02000601025 SCREW M6x10MM 2
FO5-6 GE-01  [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |B01090602065 BOLT M6x20MM 1
FO5-7 GE-01  [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  147009D010000 COVERIPROTECTOR 1
FO5-8 GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |B04070600055 NUT M6MM 3
FO5-9 GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |47121D010000 GASKET, MUFFLER 1
FO5-10 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |[B0O7030000605 WASHER 6MM 3
FO5-11 GE-01  [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |B02050602565 SCREW M6x25MM 2
FO5-12 GE-01  [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  147041D010000 SPRING 2
FO5-13 GE-02 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |53303D010000 GASKET 1
FO5-14 GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |48200D010000 MUFFLER COMP,BACK 1
FO5-15 GE-01  [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |47200D010000 MUFFLER COMP,FRONT 1
FO5-16 GE-01  |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  147600D050000 RUBBER CUSHION ASSY 1
FO5-17 GE-01  [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |B01090601265 BOLT M6x12MM 1
FO5-18 GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |B07030000605 WASHER 6MM 2
FO5-19 GE-02 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |08013B920010 SCREW 1




FO6 AR CLEANER ASSY.

T noon (i (i oooo |3

NO. |Version| Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QY|
FO6-1 GE-02 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [49000D010000  |AIR CLEANER ASSY. 1
FO6-2  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [49200D010000  |AIR ELEMENT ASSY. 1
FO6-3  |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [49204D010000  [FILTRATE1 1
FO6-4  |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [49202D010000  [SPONGE AIR ELEMENT 1
FO6-5  |GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [49207D010000  [FILTRATE2 1
FO6-6  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [49002D010000  |GUIDE PIPE 1
FO6-7  |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [49100D010000  [CASE, AIR CLEANER ASSY 1
FO6-8  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [49013D010000  [SEAL GASKET 1
FO6-9  |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [49001D010000  [COVER, AIR CLEANER 1
FO6-10  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [B13060502505  |SCREW M5x25MM 3
FO6-11  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [B02000501625  |SCREW M5x16MM 1
FO6-12  [GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [49022D010000  |GROMMET 2
FO6-13  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B13060501205  [SCREW M5x12MM 2
FO6-14 |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [49005D010000  [CONNECTTING PIPE 1
FO6-15  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [49350G120000 [CLIP 1
FO6-16  |GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [49003D010000  |SPONGE 1




FO7 FUEL TANK ASSY.

non nonp nono nono nono [ &7
NO. |Version| Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QY|
FO7-1 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM _ [50100D010000  [FUEL TANK ASSY 1
FO7-2  |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [50200D010000  [CAP,FULE TANK 1
F07-3  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [50300D010000  |STRAINERCOMPASSY,FUEL 1
FO7-4  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [50025D010000  |GASKET Il 1
FO7-5  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [50005D010000  |BACK FIXING MAT,FUEL 1
FO7-6  |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [50027D010000  [GASKET | 2
FO7-7  |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [50026D010000  [FRONT FIXING MAT,FUEL 2
FO7-8  |GE-02 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B17010080003  [CLAMP 2
FO7-9  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [B16010520301  |PIPE @5x#9x30 1
FO7-10  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B16010521901  |HOSE, FUEL @5x09x190 1
FO7-11  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [B01090605565  [BOLT M6x55MM 2
FO7-12  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B07090000605  [WASHER 6MM 2
FO7-13  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [B01090601265  [BOLT M6x12MM 2
FO7-14  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM _ [B01090804065  |BOLT M8x40MM 1
FO7-15  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [B07090000805  |WASHER 8MM 1
FO7-16  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM [50031D010000  [SPACE 1
FO7-17  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B01090502065  [BOLT M5x20MM 1
FO7-18  |GE-02 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [119031170000  [UNILATERALISM VALVE ASSY 1
FO7-19  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [50203D010000 _ [CUSHION 1




FO8 SEAT ASSY

non noon noon noon oooo |27
NO. | Version| Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrY | o

F08-1 GE-01 Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |51100D010000 SEAT ASSY 1

F08-1 GE-01 Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |51100D010002 SEAT ASSY 1

F08-2 GE-01 Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |51150D010000 CATCH COMP LOCK ASSY 1

FO08-3 GE-01 Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |51103J000000 RUBBER CUSHION 2

F08-4 GE-01 Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |51104K010000 RUBBER CUSHION 2

F08-5 GE-01 Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |B04070600055 NUT M6MM 2

10




FO9 REAR SWINGING ARM

non nono nono nono T ey
NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QTY ':_',_
F09-1 GE-01  [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |53001D010000 SHAFT 1
F09-2 GE-01  |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |153017D010010 REAR SWINGING ARM SIDE COVER 2
F09-3 GE-01  [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM |B190102000C0O O -SEAL RING 20x3.55 2
F09-4 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |53006D010010  |SPACER 2
FO9-5 GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |53005D010000 INSIDE COLLAR 1
F09-6 GE-02 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [53100D010010 REAR SWINGING BODY 1
F09-7 GE-01  [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |B04171415054 NUT M14x1.5MM 1
F09-8 GE-01  |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  153053D010000 TOP PROTECTOR COVER CHAIN 1
F09-9 GE-O1 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |53054DO1W500 [BELOW PROTECTOR COVER CHAIN WHITE W5 1
F09-9 GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |53054D01BHO0 BELOW PROTECTOR COVER CHAIN BLACK BH 1
F09-10 GE-01  [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |53004D010000 CHAIN PROTECTOR BOARD 1
FO9-11 GE-02  |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |53056D010050 SPACER 2 7
F09-12 GE-01  |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |153055D010000 SPACER 1 2
F09-13 GE-O1 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |[BO1090501665 BOLT M5x16MM 2
F09-14 GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |[B02000501225 SCREW M5x12MM 6
F09-15 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |[B01010806025 BOLT M8x60MM 2
FO9-16  |GE-01 ([Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B04000800055  |NUT M8MM 2
F09-17 GE-02  |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  143036D010000 BRAKE HOSE HOLDER 2
F09-18 |GE-O1 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B01090601665  [SCREW M6x16MM 2
F09-19 GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |[B0O1090601665 BOLT M6x16MM 2
F09-21 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B0O4171012555 NUT M10x1.25MM 2
F09-22 GE-01  [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM |153301D010000 INSIDE BUSH 2
F09-23 GE-01  |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |153310D010000 ARM JOIN COMP 1
F09-24  |GE-02 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [53302D010030  [COLLAR 1
F09-25 GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |[B02551008585 SCREW M10x1.25x85MM 1
F09-26 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |B02551005585 SCREW M10x1.25x55MM 1
F09-27 GE-01  |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |153303D010000 O-SEAL RING 18x2.5 2
F09-29 GE-01  |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |B02551006085 SCREW M10x1.25x60MM 1
F09-30  |GE-O1 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |53250D010000  |DUSTPROOF COVER 6
F09-31 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |B1210K161600 BEARING NK16/16 3
F09-32 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |53241D010000 REAR ABSORBER SWINGING ARM 1
FO9-33  |GE-02 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |53242D010010  |BUSH 3
F09-34 GE-01  [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |[BO7030001005 WASHER 10MM 1
F09-35 GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |[B0O1090805065 BOLT M8x50MM 1
F09-36  |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM |53019D010000  |BUSH 1
F09-37 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |53018D010000 CHAIN ADJUST WHEEL 1
FO9-38  |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |53021D010000  |BUSH 1
F09-39 GE-01  |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |B0O7020000805 WASHER 8MM 1




F09-40 GE-02 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B0O4000800055 NUT M8MM 1
F09-41 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [53051D010000 DECORATENLOREAR SWINGING ARM 1
F09-42 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [53052D010000 DECORATENRIOREAR SWINGING ARM 1
F09-43 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [53060D010000 STRENGTHEN COMP. 1
F09-44 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [BO4171012555 NUT M10x1.25MM 1
FO09-45 GE-02 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [BO7030001005 WASHER 10MM 1

12




F10 REAR WHEEL ASSY

Ni

10 8
non noon noon noon ooon |27
NO. | Version| Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrY | o
F10-1 GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [54004D010000  |AXLE, REAR WHEEL 1
F10-2  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [54550D030000  |SPACER,CENTER ASSY 1
F10-3  |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [55042D010050  |SPACER, RR. WHEEL L. 1
F10-4 GE-01 Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |54101D030000 RIMOREAR WHEEL 1
F10-4 GE-01 Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [54101D03HV00 RIMOREAR WHEEL SILVER HV 1
F10-5  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [60002D010000  |SPROKETOCHAIN 1
F10-6  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [55033D010000  |REAR BRAKE DISK 1
F10-7  |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [45036D010000  [BOLT, BRAKE DISK 6
F10-8 GE-01 Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |54032D010000 REAR PRESS BOARD 2
F10-9 GE-01 Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |60015D010000 BOLTOSPROKET 5
F10-10  |GE-02 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B04171415054  |[NUT M14x1.5MM 1
F10-11  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B12016020200  |BEARING 6202-2RS 2
F10-12  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [44300B910000  [DUST SEAL ASSY 2
F10-13 GE-01 Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |B140508D1721 TUBE 130/70-17 1
F10-14 GE-01 Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |[B14032203300 VALVE Z2-01-1 1
F10-15 |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B140422011A0  [CAP, VALVE A 1
F10-16  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B1502V1128B0  |DRIVE CHAIN 420DX-1x128 1

13




F11 REAR DISK BRAKE

non nono nooo nono oo [ 57

NO. |Version| Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QY|
F11-1 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [55000D010000  |BACK DISK BRAKE 1
F11-2  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [55110D010000  [BRAKE SHOE ASSY 1
F11-3  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [55025D010000  |BRACKET 1
F11-4  |GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [55049D010000  |BUSH | 1
F11-5  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [55095D010000  [BUSH I 1
F11-6  |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [55041D010000  |DECORATE BOARD 1
F11-7 [GE-02 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM _ [55042D010050  [BUSH 2
F11-8  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B02050802065  |SCREW M8x20MM 2
F11-9  |GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [55300D010000  |PRESSURE SENDER ASSY 1
F11-10  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [55200D010000  [HOSE ASSY[7BRAKE 1
F11-11  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [55140D010000  [RESERVOIR , BRAKE FLUID 1
F11-12 [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [55400D010000  [CYLINDER ASSY[JIMASTER 1
F11-13  |GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [55029J000000  |WASHER 4
F11-14  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [45037J000000  |BANJO BOLT 2
F11-15  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [55600D010000  [CALIPER ASSY[5)BRAKE 1
F11-16  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [55067D090000  [CLIP 2

14




F12-01 FRAME ASSY FOR TRIGGER SM

6'{
2-'3

'\T,_\_zw ¢

|»1"“38"‘

)

| 9 1 S
1 36—8, | n“
1))

‘GJGJ 72.;6

. 612 |
S l'i ?‘ 15)

L

“—ll

non nono nono nono oo [ 57
NO. |Version| Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QY|
F12-01-1 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 57100D010000  |FRAME JOINTING ASSY 1
F12-01-1 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 57100D0THVO0  [FRAME JOINTING ASSY SILVER HV 1
F12-01-3 |GE-01 |[Trigger SM 40710D010000  |PEDAL JOINTING ASSY,BRAKE 1
F12-01-4 |GE-01 [Trigger SM BO1090603065  [BOLT M6x30MM 1
F12-01-5 [GE-01 [Trigger SM B04000600055  [NUT M6MM 1
F12-01-6 |GE-01 [Trigger SM 40718D010000  |BOLT 1
F12-01-7 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 40705D010000  [SPACER 1
F12-01-8 |GE-01 [Trigger SM B04080800055  [NUT M8MM 1
F12-01-9 |GE-01 |[Trigger SM 40709D010000  [SPRING 1
F12-01-10[GE-01 [Trigger SM 407150010000  [PULL ROD 1
F12-01-11|GE-01 [Trigger SM B04000600055  [NUT MMM 1
F12-01-12[GE-01 [Trigger SM 40716D010000  [PULL HANDLE 1
F12-01-13|GE-01 [Trigger SM 40717D010000  [BOLT 1
F12-01-14|GE-01 [Trigger SM B04000600055  [NUT M6MM 1
F12-01-15|GE-01 [Trigger SM B090002018A3  [SPLIT PIN 2x18MM 1
F12-01-16|GE-01  [Trigger SM 58700D030000  [SIDE STAND 1
F12-01-17[GE-01 [Trigger SM 57004D010000  [SPRING 1
F12-01-18[GE-01 [Trigger SM 57003D010000  [SPRING 1
F12-01-19|GE-01 [Trigger SM 57006D010000  [SPRING PLATE 1
F12-01-20|GE-01 _[Trigger SM 57005D010000  [BOLT 1
F12-01-21|GE-01 [Trigger SM B04171012555  [NUT M10x1.25MM 1
F12-01-22[GE-01 [Trigger SM 58920D010000  |RUBBER MAT COMP 1
F12-01-23[GE-01 [Trigger SM 57002D010000  [PLATE,VIN 1
F12-01-24|GE-01 [Trigger SM BO1090600865  |BOLT M6x8MM 1
F12-01-25|GE-01 _[Trigger SM 58270D010000  [CANAL PEDAL COMP REAR LH 1
F12-01-26|GE-01 [Trigger SM 58290D010000  [CANAL PEDAL COMP REAR RH 1
F12-01-27|GE-01 [Trigger SM B01090802565  [BOLT M8x25MM 4
F12-01-28[GE-01 [Trigger SM BO4171012555  |SCREW M10x45MM 2
F12-01-29|GE-01 [Trigger SM B07000001005  [WASHER 10MM 2
F12-01-30|GE-01 _[Trigger SM B04051000065  [NUT M10MM 2
F12-01-31|GE-01 [Trigger SM 65705J000000  [WASHER 1
F12-01-33[GE-01 [Trigger SM 58250D010000  |PANEL FLOOR JOINTING COMP LH 1
F12-01-34[GE-01 [Trigger SM 57024D010000  [PIN 2
F12-01-35[GE-01 [Trigger SM 58202D010000 |5 [SPRING 2




F12-01-36[GE-01 |Trigger SM B07030000805  |WASHER 8MM 2
F12-01-37|GE-01 | Trigger SM B090002018A3  |SPLIT PIN 2x18MM 2
F12-01-38|GE-01 |Trigger SM 58230D010000  |PANEL FLOOR JOINTING COMP RH 1
F12-01-40|GE-01 |Trigger SM 57001D030000  |PLATE,VIN 1
F12-01-41|GE-01 |Trigger SM B10000300600  |RIVET 3x6MM 2
F12-01-42|GE-01 |Trigger SM B02050812065  |SCREW M8x120MM 1
F12-01-43|GE-01 | Trigger SM B02050810065  |SCREW M8x100MM 2
F12-01-44|GE-01 |Trigger SM B07030000805  |WASHER 8MM 3
F12-01-45|GE-01 |Trigger SM B04170800055  |NUT M8MM 3
F12-01-46|GE-01 |Trigger SM 65618J000000  [CUSHION 2
F12-01-47|GE-01 |Trigger SM 885000010000  |LOCK 1
F12-01-48|GE-01 | Trigger SM BO1090601265  |BOLT M6x12MM 2
F12-01-49|GE-01 |Trigger SM BO1090801665  |BOLT M8x16MM 2
F12-01-50|GE-01 |Trigger SM 57206D010000  |BUSHOMUFFER 2
F12-01-51|GE-01 |Trigger SM 57209D010000  |CUSHIONOMUFFER 2
F12-01-52|GE-01 |Trigger SM 57032D010000  |CUSHION 8
F12-01-53|GE-01 | Trigger SM B07030000805  |WASHER 8MM 8
F12-01-54|GE-01 |Trigger SM B13060501205  |SCREW M5x12MM 8
F12-01-55|GE-02 |Trigger SM 58260B030000  |PEDAL COMP REAR LH 1
F12-01-65|GE-02 |Trigger SM 58280B030000  |PEDAL COMP REAR RH 1
F12-01-66|GE-01 |Trigger SM BO1090601265  |BOLT M6x12MM 1
F12-01-67|GE-01 | Trigger SM B01090602065  |BOLT M6x20MM 2
F12-01-68|GE-01 |Trigger SM 57173D010000  |ENHANCE BOARDIVALVE 1
F12-01-69|GE-01 |Trigger SM B0O1090601265  |BOLT M6x12MM 1
F12-01-70|GE-01 |Trigger SM B090002018A3  |SPLIT PIN 2x18MM 1
F12-01-71|GE-01 |Trigger SM B07000000805  |WASHER 8MM 1
F12-01-72|GE-01 | Trigger SM B07030000805  |WASHER 8MM 1
F12-01-73|GE-01  [Trigger SM 96001J000000  |BAND7x150MM 7
F12-01-74|GE-01  [Trigger SM 96002J000000  |BAND7x200MM 3

16




F12-02 FRAME ASSY FOR TRIGGER CMPT SM

non nono nono nono nono [ &7
NO. | Version| Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QY [
F12-02-1 |GE-O1 |Trigger CMPT SM 57100D010001 FRAME JOINTING ASSY 1
F12-02-3 |GE-0O1 Trigger CMPT SM 40710D010000 PEDAL JOINTING ASSY,BRAKE 1
F12-02-4 |GE-0O1 Trigger CMPT SM B01090602565 BOLT M6x25MM 1
F12-02-5 |GE-O1 |Trigger CMPT SM B04000600055 NUT M6MM 1
F12-02-6 |GE-O1 |Trigger CMPT SM 40718D010000 BOLT 1
F12-02-7 |GE-O1 |Trigger CMPT SM 40705D010000 SPACER 1
F12-02-8 |GE-O1 |Trigger CMPT SM B04080800055 NUT M8MM 1
F12-02-9 |GE-O1 |Trigger CMPT SM 40709D010000 SPRING 1
F12-02-10|GE-O1 |Trigger CMPT SM 40715D010000 PULL ROD 1
F12-02-11|GE-01 |Trigger CMPT SM B04000600055 NUT M6MM 1
F12-02-12|GE-O1 |Trigger CMPT SM 40716D010000 PULL HANDLE 1
F12-02-13|GE-01 Trigger CMPT SM 40717D010000 BOLT 1
F12-02-14|GE-O1 |Trigger CMPT SM B04000600055 NUT M6MM 1
F12-02-15|GE-O1 |Trigger CMPT SM B090002018A3 SPLIT PIN 2x18MM 1
F12-02-16|GE-01 |Trigger CMPT SM 58700D030000 SIDE STAND 1
F12-02-18|GE-01 |Trigger CMPT SM 083725020000 right footrest rubber 1
F12-02-19|GE-01 Trigger CMPT SM 57006D010000 SPRING PLATE 1
F12-02-20|GE-O1 |Trigger CMPT SM 57005D010000 BOLT 1
F12-02-21|GE-O1 |Trigger CMPT SM B04011012563 NUT M10x1.25MM 1
F12-02-22|GE-01 |Trigger CMPT SM 58920D010000 RUBBER MAT COMP 1
F12-02-23|GE-01 |Trigger CMPT SM 083525020000 left footrest rubber 1
F12-02-24|GE-01 Trigger CMPT SM B01090601065 BOLT M6x10MM 1
F12-02-25|GE-01 |Trigger CMPT SM 58271J690000 footrest left back mounting bracket 1
F12-02-26|GE-01 |Trigger CMPT SM 58281J690000 footrest right back mounting bracket 1
F12-02-27|GE-01 |Trigger CMPT SM B01090802565 BOLT M8x25MM 4
F12-02-28|GE-0O1 |Trigger CMPT SM B01090602065 BOLT M6x20MM 2
F12-02-29|GE-01 Trigger CMPT SM 57173D010000 ENHANCE BOARDIVALVE 1
F12-02-30|GE-01 Trigger CMPT SM B01090601265 BOLT M6x12MM 1
F12-02-31|GE-O1 |Trigger CMPT SM 65705J000000 WASHER 1
F12-02-32|GE-01 |Trigger CMPT SM 96002J000000 BAND7x200MM 3
F12-02-33|GE-O1 |Trigger CMPT SM 58250D010000 PANEL FLOOR JOINTING COMP LH 1
F12-02-34|GE-01 Trigger CMPT SM 57024D010000 PIN 2
F12-02-35|GE-O1 |Trigger CMPT SM 58202D010000 SPRING 2
F12-02-36|GE-O1 |Trigger CMPT SM B0O7030000805 WASHER 8MM 2
F12-02-37|GE-01 |Trigger CMPT SM B090002018A3 SPLIT PIN 2x18MM 2

17




F12-02-38|GE-O1 |Trigger CMPT SM 58230D010000 PANEL FLOOR JOINTING COMP RH 1
F12-02-39|GE-O1 |Trigger CMPT SM 584515010000 mounting plate, kick-pedal, 2
F12-02-40|GE-01 |Trigger CMPT SM 57001D010000  |PLATE,VIN 1
F12-02-41|GE-O1 |Trigger CMPT SM B10000300600 RIVET 3x6MM 2
F12-02-42|GE-01 |Trigger CMPT SM B02050812065 SCREW M8x120MM 1
F12-02-43|GE-0O1 |Trigger CMPT SM B02050810065 SCREW M8x100MM 2
F12-02-44|GE-O1 |Trigger CMPT SM B0O7030000805 WASHER 8MM 3
F12-02-45|GE-O1 |Trigger CMPT SM B04170800055 NUT M8MM 3
F12-02-46|GE-O1 |Trigger CMPT SM 65618J000000 CUSHION 2
F12-02-47|GE-01 |Trigger CMPT SM 88500D010000 LOCK 1
F12-02-48|GE-O1 |Trigger CMPT SM B01090601265 BOLT M6x12MM 2
F12-02-49|GE-01 Trigger CMPT SM B01090801665 BOLT M8x16MM 2
F12-02-50|GE-01 Trigger CMPT SM 57206D010000 BUSHOMUFFER 2
F12-02-51|GE-O1 |Trigger CMPT SM 57209D010000 CUSHIONOMUFFER 2
F12-02-52|GE-01 |Trigger CMPT SM 57032D010000 CUSHION 8
F12-02-53|GE-O1 |Trigger CMPT SM B0O7030000805 WASHER 8MM 8
F12-02-54|GE-01 Trigger CMPT SM B13060501205 SCREW M5x12MM 8
F12-02-55|GE-01 Trigger CMPT SM B0O7030000805 WASHER 8MM 1
F12-02-56|GE-01 |Trigger CMPT SM 582665010000 footrest left back 1
F12-02-57|GE-01 |Trigger CMPT SM 582175010000 footrest pin shaft, mounting 2
F12-02-58|GE-01 |Trigger CMPT SM 584055020000 right footrest rubber block 1
F12-02-59|GE-O1 |Trigger CMPT SM 58205S020000 left footrest rubber block 1
F12-02-60|GE-01 Trigger CMPT SM B0280040100A BOLT M4X10 2
F12-02-61|GE-O1 |Trigger CMPT SM B0882000050A circlip5 2
F12-02-62|GE-01 |Trigger CMPT SM 58262S010000 footrest spring 2
F12-02-63|GE-01 |Trigger CMPT SM B06000002000 footrest ball 2
F12-02-64|GE-01 |Trigger CMPT SM 582865010000 footrest right back 1
F12-02-65|GE-01 Trigger CMPT SM B0O90002018A3 SPLIT PIN 2x18MM 1
F12-02-66|GE-O1 |Trigger CMPT SM B01090601265 BOLT M6x12MM 1
F12-02-67|GE-01 |Trigger CMPT SM 57010D010000 SPRING ASSY,SIDE STAND 1

18




F13 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER ASSY

non nonp nono nono oo [ 57
NO. |Version| Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QY|
F13-1 GE-02 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [63800D010000  |RR. ABSORBER COMP 1
F13-2  [GE-02 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B02551005085  |BOLT M10x1.25x50MM 1
F13-3  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B04171012555  [NUT M10x1.25MM 2
F13-4  |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [B02551005085  |BOLT M10x1.25x50MM 1

19



F14 OIL TANK

12

-0 Iy
10 ‘ﬁ’liﬁlr;;, J

13
non nono nono nono nono [ &7
NO. | Version| Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QY [
F14-1 GE-02 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [64001D010000  [OIL TANK WHITE (ADD OIL MARK) 1
F14-2  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B16010723701  [PIPE 07x011x370MM 1
F14-3  [GE-02 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [43061D010010 _[CLIP 1
F14-4  |GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [64100D010000  |OIL SENSOR ASSY 1
F14-5  |GE-02 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [06102D010000  |HOSE 1
F14-6  [GE-02 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B1701016000A  [CLIP 10-16MM 2
F14-7 _ |GE-O1 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_[64092D010000 _ |GASKET WATER TANK CAP 2
F14-8  |GE-O1 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM__[64031D010000 _|WATER TANK CAP 1
F14-9  |GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B01090601665  |BOLT M6x16MM 2
F14-10  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM [64050D010000  [FILTER ASSY 1
F14-11  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [64060D010000  [CLIP ASSY 1
F14-12  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [64004D010000  [OIL TANK PIPE 1
F14-13  |GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM [64008D010000  |CONNECTOR 1
F14-14  |GE-02 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM _ [B17010105003  |CLIPOSTEEL WIRE 10MM 2
F14-15  [GE-02 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [B17010080003  [CLIPISTEEL WIRE 8MM 1
F14-16  |GE-O1 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B16010722501  [PIPE 07x011x250MM 1
F14-17 [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [64031D010000  |OIL TANK CAP 1

20




F15 FRONT FENDER

non nono nooo nooo nono [ &7

NO. | Version| Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QY |7
F15-1 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [65106D010000  [FRONT FENDER Il 1
F15-2  |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM [65101D01GS00  [FRONT FENDER | GREEN GS 1
F15-2  |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [65101D0TW500  [FRONT FENDER | WHITE W5 1
F15-2  |GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM [65101D01BHO0  |FRONT FENDER | BLACK BH 1
F15-2  |GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [65101D0TM900  |FRONT FENDER | ORANGE M9 1
F15-2  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM [65101DOTW100  [FRONT FENDER | WHITE W1 1
F15-2  |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [65101DOTR800  [FRONT FENDER | RED R8 1
F15-3  |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [B05004201305  |SCREW ST4.2x13MM 1
F15-4  |GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM _ [B01090601665  |BOLT M6x16MM 4

21




F16-01 COWLING FOR TRIGGER SM

non nonp nono nono T ey

NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QryY ':_',_
F16-01-1 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 65501D01W500  |COWLING WHITE W5 1
F16-01-1 [GE-01 |[Trigger SM 65501D01BHO0  |COWLING BLACK BH 1
F16-01-1 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 65501D01R800  |COWLING RED R8 1
F16-01-2 |GE-01 [Trigger SM 65483D010000  |BRACKETISPEEDOMETER 1
F16-01-3 |GE-01 [Trigger SM 65502J000001  [CUSHION 6
F16-01-4 |[GE-01 [Trigger SM B13010501205  |SCREW M5x12MM 2
F16-01-5 |GE-01 |[Trigger SM B05074001605  [SCREW ST4x16MM 6
F16-02 COWLING FOR TRIGGER CMPT X

T noon noon \Tii oooo |3

NO. | Version| Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QY[
F16-02-1 [GE-01 [Trigger CMPT SM B05074001605  [SCREW ST4x16MM 6
F16-02-2 |GE-01 [Trigger CMPT SM 65519J690000  |bracket 1
F16-02-3 |GE-01 [Trigger CMPT SM 658017020020  [ST4.2 2
F16-02-4 |[GE-01 [Trigger CMPT SM B13010501205  |SCREW M5x12MM 2
F16-02-5 |GE-01 |[Trigger CMPT SM 65504690000  |BRACKET ASSY., COWLING L 1
F16-02-6 [GE-01 [Trigger CMPT SM 65501J69001Z  |COWLING 1
F16-02-7 |GE-O1 |Trigger CMPT SM 65505J690000 BRACKET ASSY., COWLING R 1

22




F17 FRAME COVER

non nonp nooo nooo oo [ 57
NO. |Version| Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QY|
F17-1 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [65601D010000  [LEFT COVER 1
F17-2  |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [65602D010000  [RIGHT COVER 1
F17-3  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [65603D01GS00  |REAR COVERDLH GREEN GS 1
F17-3  |GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [65603D01W500 |[REAR COVERILH WHITE W5 1
F17-3  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [65603D01BHO0  [REAR COVERDLH BLACK BH 1
F17-3  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [65603D0TM900  [REAR COVERILH ORANGE M9 1
F17-3  |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [65603D0TW100  [REAR COVERILH WHITE W1 1
F17-4  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [65604D01GS00  |REAR COVERIRH GREEN GS 1
F17-4  |GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [65604D01W500  |REAR COVERIRH WHITE W5 1
F17-4 _ [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM [65604D01BHO0  [REAR COVERIORH BLACK BH 1
F17-4  |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [65604D0TM900  [REAR COVERIRH ORANGE M9 1
F17-4  |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [65604D0TW100 |REAR COVERIRH WHITE W1 1
F17-5  |GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [65605D01GS00  |JOIN BOARD GREEN GS 1
F17-5  |GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM [65605D01W500  |JOIN BOARD WHITE W5 1
F17-5  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [65605D01BHO0  [JOIN BOARD BLACK BH 1
F17-5  |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [65605D01M900  [JOIN BOARD ORANGE M9 1
F17-5  |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [65605D0TW100  [JOIN BOARD WHITE W1 1
F17-6  |GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM _ [65001D010000  |FRAME COVERILH 1
F17-7  |GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [65002D010000  |FRAME COVERIRH 1
F17-8  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM [65005D010000  [COVERIRH 1
F17-9  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [65502D010000  |[BELOW COWLING 1
F17-10  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [65671D01GS00  |[FRONT UP COVER,LH GREEN GS 1
F17-10  |GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [65671D0TW500  |FRONT UP COVER,LH WHITE W5 1
F17-10  |GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [65671D01BHO0  |[FRONT UP COVER,LH BLACK BH 1
F17-10  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [65671D0TM900  [FRONT UP COVER,LH ORANGE M9 1
F17-10  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [65671D0TW100  [FRONT UP COVER,LH WHITE W1 1
F17-11  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [65681D01GS00  |[FRONT UP COVER,RH GREEN GS 1
F17-11  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [65681D0TW500 |FRONT UP COVER,RH WHITE W5 1
F17-11  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [65681D01BHO0  |FRONT UP COVER,RH BLACK BH 1
F17-11  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_[65681D0TM900  [FRONT UP COVER,RH ORANGE M9 1
F17-11  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [65681DOTW100  [FRONT UP COVER,RH WHITE W1 1
F17-12 |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [65672D0TW500 [FORNT DOWN COVER,LH WHITE W5 1
F17-12 |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [65672D01BHO0  |FORNT DOWN COVER,LH BLACK BH 1
F17-13  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [65682D01W500  |[FORNT DOWN COVER,RH WHITE W5 1
F17-13  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [65682D01BHO0  [FORNT DOWN COVER,RH BLACK BH 1
F17-14  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [08051T020050  [NUT ST4,.2 4
F17-15  |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [B13010501205  |SCREW M5x12MM 6
F17-16  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ [B05004201305  |SCREW ST4.2x13MM 10
F17-17  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM _ [B01090801665  |BOLT M8x16MM 2

23




F17-18 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [BO1090601265 BOLT M6x12MM 1

F17-19 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B13060501205 SCREW M5x12MM 6
F17-20 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [BO5004201015 SCREW ST4.2x9.5MM 4
F17-21 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B13060501005 SCREW M5x10MM 10
F17-22 GE-01  [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM__ [BO7020000505 WASHER S5MM 4

24




F18 REAR FENDER

"\ i SRR \:I: \“\\ﬁ \\., \
"\ 4 =N, e R \
N \/ t '« i 3 \ \\\ \\
NN
T noon noon \Tii oooo |3
NO. | Version| Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QY[
F18-1 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [82900D010000  [LAMP ,LICENSE PLATE 1
F18-2  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B13010501205  |SCREW M5x12MM 4
F18-3 GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [65701D010000  |REAR FENDER | 1
F18-4  |GE-O1 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM [65761D010000  |FENDER,REAR 1
F18-5  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM [65709D010000  |REAR FENDER Il 1
F18-6  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B05004001005  |SCREW ST4x10MM 4
F18-7  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B05004201305  |SCREW ST4.2x13MM 2

25




F19-01 FEIFI ELECTRIC | FOR TRIGGER X

non nono nono nono oo [ 57

NO. |Version| Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QY|
F19-01-1 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 80000D010000  |HEAD LAMP ASSY. 1
F19-01-2 [GE-01 [Trigger SM B24010620000  [BULB 12V/35W 1
F19-01-3 |GE-01 [Trigger SM B24013320000  [BULB 12V/5W 1
F19-01-4 |GE-01 |[Trigger SM B05004201605  [SCREW ST4.2x16MM 2
F19-01-5 [GE-01 [Trigger SM B07020000505  [WASHER 5MM 2
F19-01-6 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 82000D010000  |TAIL LAMP ASSY. 1
F19-01-7 [GE-01 [Trigger SM B24011820000  [BULB, TAIL LIGHT 12V21W/5W 1
F19-01-8 |GE-01 |[Trigger SM B07020000403  |WASHER 4MM 2
F19-01-9 |GE-01 [Trigger SM B05004201305  [SCREW ST4.2x13MM 1
F19-01-10[GE-01 [Trigger SM 700000030002  [SPEEDOMETER ASSY. 1
F19-01-11|GE-01 [Trigger SM 81100D010000  |LAMP ASSY., FR. TURN SIGNAL, L. 1
F19-01-12[GE-01 [Trigger SM 81300D010000  [LAMP ASSY., FR. TURN SIGNAL, R. 1
F19-01-13|GE-01  [Trigger SM 81500D010000  [LAMP ASSY., RR. TURN SIGNAL, L. 1
F19-01-14|GE-01  [Trigger SM 81700D010000  [LAMP ASSY., RR. TURN SIGNAL, R. 1
F19-01-15[GE-01 [Trigger SM B24012420000  [BULB, 12V/10W 4
F19-01-16[GE-01 [Trigger SM B04071000053  |NUT M10MM 4

26




F19-02 FEIFI ELECTRIC | FOR TRIGGER CMPT X

16

SN
ﬁﬂ“\)

o8 |
7 [ |
é) (‘\ o NG

o
fi=s g S—
®
3 7 |
14 <yl 15 l 0

non nono nono nono nono [ &7

NO. | Version| Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QY [
F19-02-1 [GE-01 [Trigger CMPT SM 80000J690000  |HEAD LAMP ASSY. 1
F19-02-2 [GE-01 [Trigger CMPT SM B24010620000  |BULB 12V/35W 1
F19-02-3 [GE-01 [Trigger CMPT SM B24013320000  [BULB 12V/5W 1
F19-02-4 |GE-01 |[Trigger CMPT SM B02000404023  [OUT 4x40MM 1
F19-02-5 |GE-01 |[Trigger CMPT SM 80035D010000  [SPRING 1
F19-02-6 [GE-01 [Trigger CMPT SM 820000010000  [TAIL LAMP ASSY. 1
F19-02-7 [GE-01 [Trigger CMPT SM B24011820000  |BULB, TAIL LIGHT 12V21W/5W 1
F19-02-8 [GE-01 [Trigger CMPT SM B07020000405  |[WASHER 4MM 2
F19-02-9 |GE-01 |Trigger CMPT SM B05004201305  [SCREW ST4.2x13MM 1
F19-02-10|GE-01  [Trigger CMPT SM 70000D010004  [SPEEDOMETER ASSY. 1
F19-02-11[GE-01 [Trigger CMPT SM B04210600061  [NUT M6MM 1
F19-02-12[GE-01 [Trigger CMPT SM B0O5004201605  |SCREW ST4.2x16MM 2
F19-02-13|GE-01 [Trigger CMPT SM B07020000505  |WASHER 5MM 2
F19-02-14[GE-01 [Trigger CMPT SM 81300J690000 | TURN SIGNAL, FR., RH. 1
F19-02-15|GE-01 [Trigger CMPT SM 81100J690000  |TURN SIGNAL, FR., LH. 1
F19-02-16|GE-01  [Trigger CMPT SM 81700J690000 | TURN SIGNAL, RR., RH. 1
F19-02-17|GE-01  |Trigger CMPT SM 81500J690000  |TURN SIGNAL, RR., LH. 1
F20 EERI ELECTRIC |I
| | oo nono | oooo |57

onn




T

NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrY | -
F20-1 GE-01 |Trigger SM 92000D010003 HARNESS, WIRING 1
F20-1 GE-01 [Trigger CMPT SM 92000D010005 HARNESS, WIRING 1
F20-2 GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ |96900D010000  [WIRE, EARTH 1
F20-3 GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ |96100D010000  [BATTERY 1
F20-4 GE-02  |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ 1299082140000  |RECTIFIER 1
F20-5 GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |B01090602565 BOLT M6x25MM 2
F20-6 GE-02 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM |95100G120001 HORN ASSY. 1
F20-7 GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |BO1090601265 BOLT M6x12MM 1
F20-8 GE-02 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ |96200D010000  [COIL ASSY.OIGNITION 1
F20-9 GE-O1  |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ |BO1090501665 BOLT M5x16MM 2
F20-10  |GE-O1 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |299051170002  |C.D.I 1
F20-11 GE-02 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  196007J040000 COVERIC.D.I 1
F20-12  |GE-O01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |96003D010000  |BAND 3x80MM 2
F20-13  |GE-02 |Trigger SM 96400K010001 RELAY, TURN SIGNAL 1
F20-13  |GE-01 [Trigger CMPT SM 96400J690000 RELAY, TURN SIGNAL 1
F20-14 GE-O1 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |96401B030000 COVERIORELAY, TURN SIGNAL 1
F20-15 |GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |B01090601065 BOLT M6x10 2
F20-16  |GE-O01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ |192200J070000 ELECTRIC CABLE 1
F20-17  |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |196830J000000 FUSE 2
F20-18 |GE-02 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM |88000D010003  |LOCK ASSY. 1
F20-19 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |94100J000002 RELAY, KICK STARTER 1
F20-20 GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |[B0O7030000565 WASHER 5MM 2
F20-21 GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM_ |88100D010000  [LOCK ASSY. 1
F20-22  |GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |B02050602065 SCREW M6x20MM 2
F20-23  |GE-0O1 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |88800D010000  |LOCK ASSY.SEAT 1
F20-24 GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  |58900D010000 CABLE ASSYOSEAT 1

28




F21 TOOL KIT

B
S

7
T noon i \Tii oooo |3
NO. | Version| Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QY[

F21-1 GE-01 |Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [02131D010000  [TOOL KIT 1

F21-2  |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [02132D010000  [COVERD TOOL KIT 1

F21-3  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B01090601265  |BOLT M6x12MM 4

F21-4  |GE-02 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [02110J000000  [TOOL BAG 1

F21-5  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [02102B910000  |SOCKET, SPARK PLUG 1

F21-6  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [02101B910000  |SPANNER, SPARK PLUG 1

F21-7  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [02103B910000  [SCREW DRIVER, DOUBLE-HEADED 1

F21-8  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [02104B910000  |HANDLE 1

F21-9  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [02112B920000  [PLIERS 1

F21-10  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B20011001203  |DOUBLE-ENDED SPANNER10-12MM 1

F21-11  |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B20011301603  |DOUBLE-ENDED SPANNER13-16MM 1

F21-12 [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B20020400003  [HEXAGON RING WRENCH 4MM 1

F21-13  [GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B20020500003  |HEXAGON RING WRENCH 5MM 1

F21-14  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM [B20020600003  |HEXAGON RING WRENCH 6MM 1

F21-15  |GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B20020800003  |HEXAGON RING WRENCH 8MM 1

F21-16  |GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [02114B910000  |FILTER, OIL TANK 1

29




F22 ENGINE ATTACHMENT

non noon noon noon oooo |27
NO. | Version| Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrY | o

F22-1 GE-01 |[Trigger SM 000002140010  [ENGIN ASSY 1
F22-1 GE-01 |Trigger CMPT SM C2105009HTO0  |ENGIN ASSY 1
F22-2 GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM 162012140010  [SIDE COVERIL.R 1
F22-3 GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B02050502065  |SCREW M5x20MM 2
F22-4 GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM (119031170000  |UNILATERALISM VALVE ASSY 1
F22-5 GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B01090603065  [BOLT M6x30MM 1
F22-6 GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B01090604065  [BOLT M6x40MM 2
F22-7 GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [08383D010000  [ROCKERARM,LEVEL ASSY 1
F22-8 GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [08372D010000  [RUBBERNGEAR SHIFT 1
F22-9 GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B01090602565  [BOLT M6x25MM 1
F22-10  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B01090601665  |BOLT M6x16MM 1
F22-11  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B01090601265  |BOLT M6x12MM 1
F22-12  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B07090000605  |WASHER 6MM 1
F22-13  [GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [49851D010000  |PIPE 1
F22-14  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [B16010945001  [PIPE #9x017x5000 1
F22-15  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  {49804J000000  |CLIP 17.5MM 2
F22-16  [GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  {49855J000000  |CLIP 16.5MM 2
F22-17  [GE-01 [Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  {08060B450000  |CLIP 16-25MM 4
F22-18  [GE-01 |[Trigger SM/ CMPT SM  [08350D010000  [LEVER ASSY, KICK STARTER ASSY 1

58811D010000 Muffler mounting plate 1 1

58812D010000 Muffler mounting plate 2 1

B02050601665 BOLT 1

B04000600055 NUT M6 1




F23-01 STICKER

S— i Eneru .
6——EPnesc.
7 CEenenc.

8 —  DESIGNIAUSTRIA

T noon noon \Tii oooo |3

NO. | Version| Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QY[
F23-01-1 |GE-01 |[Trigger SM 05511D03W504  |STICKER,REAR SIDE COVER LH. 1
F23-01-2 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 05512D03W504  |STICKER,REAR SIDE COVER RH. 1
F23-01-3 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 05513D03W504 |STICKER,FRONT SIDE COVER LEFT BELOW 1
F23-01-4 |GE-01 |[Trigger SM 05514D03W504  |STICKER,FRONT SIDE COVER RIGHT BELOW 1
F23-01-5 |GE-01 |[Trigger SM 05517D010004  |STICKER,FRONT SUSPENSION COVER 1
F23-01-6 |GE-01 |[Trigger SM 05515D03W504  |[STICKER,FRONT SIDE COVER UPER 2
F23-01-7 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 05508D010004  |STICKER 1
F23-01-8 |GE-01 |[Trigger SM 05572B30000C  |STICKER,REAR CARRIER 1 [for-

31




F23-02 STICKER

7 —_—m
8 —DESIGNAUSTRIA
non nono nono nono nono [ &7
NO. | Version| Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QY [
F23-02-1 |GE-01 [Trigger SM 05511D03GS04 [STICKER,REAR SIDE COVER LH. 1
F23-02-2 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 05512D03GS04 |STICKER,REAR SIDE COVER RH. 1
F23-02-3 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 05513D03GS04 |STICKER,FRONT SIDE COVER LEFT BELOW 1
F23-02-4 |GE-01 |[Trigger SM 05514D03GS04 [STICKER,FRONT SIDE COVER RIGHT BELOW 1
F23-02-5 |GE-01 |[Trigger SM 05517D030004  |STICKER,FRONT SUSPENSION COVER 1
F23-02-6 |GE-01 |[Trigger SM 05515D03W504  |[STICKER,FRONT SIDE COVER UPER 2
F23-02-7 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 05508D030004  |STICKER 1
F23-02-8 |GE-01 |[Trigger SM 05572B30000C  |STICKER,REAR CARRIER 1 |for-

32




F23-03 STICKER

5
7
8 -
non nono nono nono oo [ 57
NO. |Version| Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QY|
F23-03-1 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 05511D03BHO4  |STICKER,REAR SIDE COVER LH. 1
F23-03-2 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 05512D03BH04  [STICKER,REAR SIDE COVER RH. 1
F23-03-3 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 05513D03BHO4  [STICKER,FRONT SIDE COVER LEFT BELOW 1
F23-03-4 |GE-01 |[Trigger SM 05514D03BH04  [STICKER,FRONT SIDE COVER RIGHT BELOW 1
F23-03-5 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 05517D030004  [STICKER,FRONT SUSPENSION COVER 1
F23-03-6 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 05515D03BH04  |STICKER,FRONT SIDE COVER UPER 2
F23-03-7 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 05508D030004  [STICKER 1
F23-03-8 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 05511B30000C  |[STICKER,SIDE COVER 1 [for -

33




F23-04 STICKER

. i s — 7
6
. >
9 ———BESIGNZAUSTRIA
T noon noon \Tii oooo |3
NO. | Version| Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QY[
F23-04-1 |GE-01 [Trigger SM 05514D030006  |STICKERIFRONT SIDE COVER LOWER RIGHT 1
F23-04-2 |GE-01 |[Trigger SM 05513D030006  |STICKEROFRONT SIDE COVER LOWER LEFT 1
F23-04-3 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 05515D010006  |STICKEROIBACK SIDE COVER LEFT 1
F23-04-4 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 05516D010006  |STICKERIBACK SIDE COVER RIGHT 1
F23-04-5 |GE-01 [Trigger SM 05517D010006  |STICKERIFRONT ABSORBER 2
F23-04-6 |GE-01 [Trigger SM 05511D010006  |STICKERIUPER SIDE COVER 2
F23-04-7 |GE-01 |[Trigger SM 05521D010006  |STICKERICOWLING 1
F23-04-8 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 05582D010006  |STICKER,SWIMING ARM 2
F23-04-9 [GE-01 |[Trigger SM 05572B30000C  |STICKER,REAR CARRIER 1 [for:

34



F23-05 STICKER

4
5 —_—
6 Cenenc.
7
8 —DFSIGNZ=AUSTRIA
non nono nooo nono nono [ &7
NO. | Version| Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QY [
F23-05-1 |GE-01 |[Trigger SM 05511D030007  |STICKER,REAR SIDE COVER LH. 1
F23-05-2 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 05512D030007  |STICKER,REAR SIDE COVER RH. 1
F23-05-3 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 05513D030007  [STICKER,FRONT SIDE COVER LEFT BELOW 1
F23-05-4 |GE-01 |[Trigger SM 05514D030007  [STICKER,FRONT SIDE COVER RIGHT BELOW 1
F23-05-5 |GE-01 |[Trigger SM 05517D030004  |STICKER,FRONT SUSPENSION COVER 1
F23-05-6 |GE-01 |[Trigger SM 05515D03W504  |[STICKER,FRONT SIDE COVER UPER 2
F23-05-7 |GE-01 |[Trigger SM 05508D030004  |STICKER 1
F23-05-8 |GE-01 |[Trigger SM 05572B30000C  |STICKER,REAR CARRIER 1 |for-

35




F23-06 STICKER

DESIGNZAUSTRIA

non nono nono nono nono [ &7

NO. |Version| Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QY|
F23-06-1 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 05511D03W509  [STICKERIBACK SIDE COVER LEFT 1
F23-06-2 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 05512D03W509  |STICKERIBACK SIDE COVER RIGHT 1
F23-06-3 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 05513D03W509  [STICKERIFRONT SIDE COVER LOWER LEFT 1
F23-06-4 [GE-01 |Trigger SM 05514D03W509  [STICKERIFRONT SIDE COVER LOWER RIGHT 1
F23-06-5 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 05517D03W509  |STICKERIFRONT ABSORBER 2
F23-06-6 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 05515D03W509  [STICKERIUPER SIDE COVER 2
F23-06-7 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 05508D03W509  |STICKERICOWLING 1
F23-06-8 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 05572B30000C _ [STICKER,REAR CARRIER 1

36




F23-07 STICKER

DESIGNZZAUSTRIA

non nono nono nono nono [ &7

NO. | Version| Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QY [
F23-07-1 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 05511D03GS09  [STICKERIBACK SIDE COVER LEFT 1
F23-07-2 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 05512D03GS09  |STICKERIBACK SIDE COVER RIGHT 1
F23-07-3 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 05513D03GS09  [STICKERIFRONT SIDE COVER LOWER LEFT 1
F23-07-4 |GE-01 |[Trigger SM 05514D03GS09  |STICKERIFRONT SIDE COVER LOWER RIGHT 1
F23-07-5 |GE-01 |[Trigger SM 05517D03BH09  |STICKERIFRONT ABSORBER 2
F23-07-6 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 05515D03W509  [STICKERIUPER SIDE COVER 2
F23-07-7 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 05508D03BH09  |STICKERICOWLING 1
F23-07-8 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 05572B30000C _ [STICKER,REAR CARRIER 1

37




F23-08 STICKER

T noon noon \Tii oooo |3

NO. | Version| Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QY[
F23-08-1 |GE-01 |[Trigger SM 05511D03BHO9  |STICKEROIBACK SIDE COVER LEFT 1
F23-08-2 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 05512D03BH09  |STICKERIBACK SIDE COVER RIGHT 1
F23-08-3 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 05513D03BH09  |STICKERIFRONT SIDE COVER LOWER LEFT 1
F23-08-4 |GE-01 |[Trigger SM 05514D03BH09  |STICKERIFRONT SIDE COVER LOWER RIGHT 1
F23-08-5 |GE-01 |[Trigger SM 05517D03BHO9  |STICKERIFRONT ABSORBER 2
F23-08-6 |GE-01 [Trigger SM 05515D03BH09  |STICKEROUPER SIDE COVER 2
F23-08-7 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 05508D03BH09  |STICKERICOWLING 1
F23-08-8 [GE-01 [Trigger SM 05511B30000C  |STICKER,REAR CARRIER 1

38




F23-09 STICKER

7
LESIONSAISTRI 5

il ooz onoo onoo T ey

NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QTY ':_',_
F23-09-1 |GE-01 |Trigger SM 05511D03M909  |STICKERIBACK SIDE COVER LEFT 1
F23-09-2 |GE-01 |Trigger SM 05512D03M909  [STICKERIBACK SIDE COVER RIGHT 1
F23-09-3 |GE-01 |Trigger SM 05513D03M909  [STICKERIFRONT SIDE COVER LOWER LEFT 1
F23-09-4 |GE-01 |Trigger SM 05514D03M909  |STICKERIFRONT SIDE COVER LOWER RIGHT 1
F23-09-5 |GE-01 |Trigger SM 05517D03BH09  |STICKERIFRONT ABSORBER 2
F23-09-6 |GE-01 |Trigger SM 05515D03W509  |STICKERIUPER SIDE COVER 2
F23-09-7 |GE-01 |Trigger SM 05508D03BH09  |STICKERICOWLING 1
F23-09-8 |GE-01 |Trigger SM 05572B30000C  |STICKER,REAR CARRIER 1

39




F23-10 STICKER

- Uan
i_
e
— I
non nono nono nono T ey
NO. | Version| Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrY [T
F23-10-1 |GE-01 |Trigger SM 05514D03LZ06 STICKER, FRONT SIDE COVER LOWER RIGHT 1
F23-10-2 [GE-01 |Trigger SM 05513D03LZ06 STICKER! IFRONT SIDE COVER LOWER LEFT 1
F23-10-3 [GE-01 |Trigger SM 05515D010006 STICKER, BACK SIDE COVER LEFT 1
F23-10-4 |GE-01 |Trigger SM 05516D010006 STICKER BACK SIDE COVER RIGHT 1
F23-10-5 |GE-01 |Trigger SM 05517D010006 STICKER!IFRONT ABSORBER 2
F23-10-6 |GE-01 |Trigger SM 05511D010006 STICKERJUPER SIDE COVER 2
F23-10-7 |GE-01 |Trigger SM 05521D010006 STICKER ' COWLING 1
F23-10-8 [GE-01 |Trigger SM 05582D010006 STICKER,SWIMING ARM 2
F23-10-9 |GE-01 |Trigger SM 05572B30000C STICKER REAR CARRIER 1
F23-11 [ STICKER
GENERY urz'ﬁ VEH
920027243044
J‘Y" "‘ -. vim
S r——
8_-
0
000 oooo 0ooo 0ooo 0000 |
NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QTY |+
F23-11-1 |GE-01 |[Trigger CMPT SM 05517D010002  [STICKER FRONT SUSPENSION 2
F23-11-2 |GE-01 [Trigger CMPT SM 05514D010007  [STICKER FRONT SIDE COVER FRONT LH LOWER 1
F23-11-3 |GE-01 |[Trigger CMPT SM 05513D010007  |STICKER FRONT SIDE COVER FRONT LH LOWER 1
F23-11-4 |GE-01 |[Trigger CMPT SM 05512D030008  |STICKER SIDE COVER REAR RH 1
F23-11-5 |GE-01 |[Trigger CMPT SM 05511D030008  |STICKER SIDE COVER REAR LH 1
F23-11-6 |GE-01 |[Trigger CMPT SM 05515D010007  |STICKER FRONT SIDE COVER FRONT LH UPER 1

40




F23-11-7 |GE-01 |[Trigger CMPT SM 05516D010007  [STICKER FRONT SIDE COVER RH UPER 1
F23-11-8 [GE-01 [Trigger CMPT SM 05521D010007  |STICKER 1
F23-11-9 [GE-01 [Trigger CMPT SM 57001D010000  |PLATE, LABEL 1
F23-11-10|GE-01  [Trigger CMPT SM 57002D030000  |ANTI-TAMPERING PLATE 1
F23-11-11|GE-01 |Trigger CMPT SM 05572B30000C  |STICKER 1

41




[FOTEEFAFECONTROL ASSY.

ooo naon nooo o naon
NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrYy
FO1-1 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X (40210D010000 |RGRIPASSY 1
FO1-2 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [40101D010001 |HANDLE COMPraluminium 1
FO1-2A GE-01 Trigger X 40100D010000 [HANDLE COMP;iron 1
FO1-3 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [40080D010000 |LEVERASSY L 1
FO1-4 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [40450D010000 |BACK MIRRORASSY ,LEFT 1
FO1-5 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [40480D010000 |BACK MIRRORASSY ,RIGHT 1
FO1-6 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X (40320D010000 |CAP THROTTLE 1
FO1-7 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X [40400D010001 |CLUTCH CABLE 1
FO1-8 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X [40350D010001 |CHOKE CABLE 1
FO1-9 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X [40300D010003 |THROTTLE CABLE 1
FO1-10 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [65003D01W500 |COVER,HANDLE,LH WHITE W5 1
FO1-10 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [65003D01BHO0 |COVER,HANDLE,LH BLACK BH 1
FO1-11 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [65004D01W500 |COVER,HANDLE,RH WHITE W5 1
FO1-11 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [65004D01BH0O0O |COVER,HANDLE,RH BLACK BH 1
FO1-12 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [65006D010000 |SPACER 1
FO1-13 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [(40017D010000 |JACKETICLUTCH CABLE 1
FO1-14 GE-O1 Trigger X/ CMPT X [40001D010000 |GRIPLH 1
FO1-15 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B02000501025 |SCREW M5x10MM 1
FO1-16 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B02050803065 |SCREW M8x30MM 1
FO1-17 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [40011D010000 |COVER 2
FO1-18 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [08001B380000 |SCREW 1
FO1-19 GE-O1 Trigger X/ CMPT X [BO7000000805 |WASHER 8MM 2
FO1-20 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [40084D010000 |LEFT GRIP 1
FO1-21 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [BO7030000505 |WASHER 5MM 1
FO1-22 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [BO7000000505 |WASHER 5MM 1
FO1-23 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [96001J0O00000 |BAND 7x150MM 1
FO1-24 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X (BO1090601065 |BOLT M6x10MM 1
FO1-25 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X (40043D010000 |PROTECT ROD 1
FO1-26 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X (40041D010000 |HOLDER LEFT PROTECT 1
FO1-27 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [(40042D010000 |HOLDER RIGHT PROTECT 1

1




FO1-28 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [40005D010000 |PAD,SPONGE 1
FO1-29 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [40901D010000 |PROTECT SLEEVE 1
FO1-30 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [40047B470000 |BUSH 4
FO1-31 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [40046B470000 |BUSH 2
FO1-32 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |[B02050602065 |SCREW M6x20MM 2
FO1-33 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |B02050602565 |SCREW M6x25MM 2




FO2 FRONT FORK ASSY

ooo nooo oooo o nooo
NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrY
FO2-1 Trigger X/ CMPT X [43100D010000 |UNDER BRACKET COMP. 1
F02-2 Trigger X/ CMPT X |43101D010000 |DIRECTION MAST 1
FO2-3 Trigger X/ CMPT X |43102D010000 |UNDER BRACKET 1
FO2-4 Trigger X/ CMPT X [43200D01BHOO |F.L. FORKASSY.BLACK 1
FO2-5 Trigger X/ CMPT X [43300D01BHOO |F.R. FORKASSY.BLACK 1
F02-6 Trigger X 65490D010000 [METER SUPPORT COMP 1
F02-6 Trigger CMPT X 65490J690000 [METER SUPPORT COMP 1
F02-7 Trigger X/ CMPT X |65550D010000 |BLEED COVER INSTALL PLANK 1
FO2-8 Trigger X/ CMPT X (86300D010000 |SIDE REFLECTOR 2
F02-9 Trigger X 43061D010000 (CLIP 1
F02-9 Trigger CMPT X 43061D010010 |CLIP 1
F02-10 Trigger X/ CMPT X [(43070D010020 |CLIP 1
FO2-11 Trigger X/ CMPT X [43008D010000 |NUT 1
FO2-12 Trigger X/ CMPT X [(43022D010000 |BALLRACE COVERII 1
F02-13 Trigger X/ CMPT X [43005D010000 |BALL RACE COVERI 1
F02-14 Trigger X/ CMPT X [43018D010000 |WASHERIDIRECTION MAST 1
F02-15 Trigger X/ CMPT X [43011D010000 |UPPER BRACKET 1
FO02-16 Trigger X/ CMPT X [43014D010000 [CAPHANDLE UPPER 2
FO2-17 Trigger X/ CMPT X [43049D010000 |BOLT,STEERING STEM 1
F02-18 Trigger X 65541D010000 |BLEED COVER SUPPORT 1
F02-18 Trigger CMPT X 65541D010001 [BLEED COVER SUPPORT 1
F02-19 Trigger X 81106D010000 |F.L.TURN SIGNAL SEAT 1
F02-20 Trigger X 81306D010000 |F.R.TURN SIGNAL SEAT 1
FO2-21 Trigger X/ CMPT X [43035D010000 |BRAKE HOSE HOLDER 2
F02-22 Trigger X/ CMPT X [43053D01W500 |COVERIF.L. FORK ASSY.WHITE W5 1
F02-22 Trigger X/ CMPT X [43053D01BH0O0 [COVERIF.L. FORK ASSY.BLACK BH 1
F02-23 Trigger X/ CMPT X [43054D01W500 [COVERIF.R. FORK ASSY.WHITE W5 1
F02-23 Trigger X/ CMPT X [43054D01BHOO |COVERIF.R. FORKASSY.BLACK BH 1
FO02-24 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B12016020500 |BEARING 6205-2RS 1
F02-25 Trigger X/ CMPT X |B12133020500 |BEARING 30205 1
F02-26 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B02050804065 |SCREW M8x40MM 2
F02-27 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B02050803565 |SCREW M8x35MM 4

3




FO02-28 Trigger X/ CMPT X |BO7030000805 |WASHER 8MM 4
FO02-29 Trigger X/ CMPT X |B02050603065 |SCREW M6x30MM 4
FO02-30 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B13010501205 |SCREW M5x12MM 2
FO2-31 Trigger X/ CMPT X |[B02000501225 |SCREW M5x25MM 4
FO2-32 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B04020500015 |NUT M5MM 4
FO2-33 Trigger X/ CMPT X |[B13010601605 |SCREW M6x16MM 4
FO02-34 Trigger X/ CMPT X |[BO1090501265 |BOLT M5x12MM 1
FO2-35 Trigger X/ CMPT X |BO7020000505 |WASHER 5MM 1
FO2-36 Trigger X/ CMPT X |[B02000502025 |SCREW M5x20MM 1
FO2-37 Trigger X/ CMPT X |B04000500055 |NUT M5MM 1
FO2-38 Trigger X/ CMPT X |[BO1090501265 |BOLT M5x12MM 1
FO02-39 Trigger X/ CMPT X |BO7020000505 |WASHER 5MM 1
F02-40 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B04170500065 |NUT M5MM 1
FO2-41 Trigger X/ CMPT X |[B02050503065 |SCREW M5x30MM 2
FO2-42 Trigger X/ CMPT X |43206D010000 |COVER, ANTI-DUST 2
FO02-43 Trigger X/ CMPT X |43260D010000 |OIL SEAL 2




FO3 FRONT WHEEL ASSY

oon nonn ooon [ nonn

NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QryYy
FO3-1 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [44200D010000 |SEATASSY.IGEAR 1
FO3-2 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |44300B910000 |DUST SEALASSY 2
FO3-3 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |44005D010000 |BUSH, FRONT WHEEL 1
FO3-4 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X [44006D010000 |SPACER,CENTERASSY 1
FO3-5 GE-01 Trigger X 44101D010000 ([RIM, FRONT WHEELSILVER 1
FO3-5 GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 44101D010010 [RIM, FRONT WHEELIBLACK 1
FO3-6 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |45033D010000 |FRONT BRAKE DISK 1
FO3-7 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |45036D010000 |BOLT, BRAKE DISK 6
FO3-8 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |44004D010030 |AXIL,FRONT WHEEL 1
FO3-9 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [44110D010000 |FRONT WHEEL HUB ASSY 1
FO03-10 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |44112D010000 |WHEEL HUB EMBED PIECE 1
FO3-11 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X [44102D010000 |FRONT WHEEL HUB 1
FO03-12 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [44011D010000 |SPOKE 27
FO03-13 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |44014D010000 |NIPPLE 36
FO03-14 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [44013D010000 |PROTECTOR, TUBE 1
FO3-15 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B14153002121 |TIRE 3.00-21 1
FO03-16 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |B14023002100 |INNER TUBE 3.00-21 1
FO03-17 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B12016020200 |BEARING 6202-2RS 2
FO03-18 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B1404Z2011AQ |CAP, VALVE A 1
FO3-19 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |44012D010000 |SPOKE 9
F03-20 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |44100D01001Z |RIM, FRONT WHEEL 1




FO4 FRONT DISC BRAKE

12

:
®

® —8
1 o C
52 1/ @—8 3
1 Z:_
2 - 3
ooo nono oooo o nono
NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrY
F04-1 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X [45900D010000 |DISK BRAKE ASSY. 1
FO4-2 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [45110D010000 |BRAKE SHOE ASSY 1
F04-3 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X |08012B920000 |BOLT M8x34MM 2
FO4-4 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |45022D010000 |LEVER, DISK BRAKE 1
F04-5 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |45023D010000 |COVER 1
F04-6 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B02050602565 |SCREW M6x25MM 2
FO4-7 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [45200D010000 |BRAKE TUBE ASSY 1
F04-8 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |BO7030000804 |WASHER 8MM 2
F04-9 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [45300D010000 |BRAKE SWITCHASSY 1
FO4-9 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [45300D010000 |BRAKE SWITCHASSY 1
FO4-10 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B02000201225 |SCREW M2x12MM 2
FO04-10 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B02040301223 |SCREW M3x12MM 2
FO4-11 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [45500D010000 |BRAKE PUMP 1
FO4-12 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [45400D010000 |MASTER CYLINDERASSY. 1




FOS MUFFLER ASSY

oon ooon nooo o ooon
NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QryYy
FO5-1 GE-01 Trigger X 47500D010001 [EXHAUST PIPE,ASSY 1
FO5-1 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X [47500D010004 |EXHAUST PIPE,ASSY 1
FO5-2 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [47150D010000 |CLAMPASSY 1
FO5-3 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [BO1090602565 |BOLT M6x25MM 1
FO5-4 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [47035D010000 |SPACE 1
FO5-5 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B02000601025 |SCREW M6x10MM 2
FO5-6 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B0O1090602065 |BOLT M6x20MM 1
FO5-7 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [47009D010000 |COVERIPROTECTOR 1
FO5-8 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B0O4070600055 |NUT M6MM 3
FO5-9 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [47121D010000 |GASKET, MUFFLER 1
FO5-10 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [BO7030000605 |WASHER 6MM 3
FO5-11 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B02050602565 |SCREW M6x25MM 2
FO5-12 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [47041D010000 |SPRING 2
FO5-13 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X [53303D010000 |GASKET 1
FO5-14 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [48200D010000 |MUFFLER COMP,BACK 1
FO5-15 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [47200D010000 |MUFFLER COMP,FRONT 1
FO5-16 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [47600D050000 |RUBBER CUSHION ASSY 1
FO5-17 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B0O1090601265 |BOLT M6x12MM 1
FO5-18 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [BO7030000605 |WASHER 6MM 2
FO5-19 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X (08013B920010 |SCREW 1




FO6 AR CLEANER ASSY.

ooa noan ooon I noan

NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrY
FO6-1 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X |49000D010000 |AIR CLEANERASSY. 1
F06-2 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [49200D010000 [AIR ELEMENTASSY. 1
FO6-3 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [49204D010000 |FILTRATE1 1
FO6-4 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [49202D010000 |SPONGE AIR ELEMENT 1
FO6-5 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [49207D010000 [FILTRATE2 1
F06-6 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |49002D010000 |GUIDE PIPE 1
FO6-7 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [49100D010000 [CASE, AIR CLEANER ASSY 1
FO6-8 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [(49013D010000 |SEAL GASKET 1
FO06-9 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [49001D010000 |COVER, ARR CLEANER 1
F06-10 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |B13060502505 |SCREW M5x25MM 3
FO6-11 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |B02000501625 |SCREW M5x16MM 1
F06-12 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [49022D010000 |GROMMET 2
FO6-13 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B13060501205 |SCREW M5x12MM 2
FO6-14 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [49005D010000 |CONNECTTING PIPE 1
F06-15 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |49350G120000 |CLIP 1
FO06-16 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |49003D010000 |SPONGE 1




FO7 FUEL TANK ASSY.

10
ooo nono oooo m nono
NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrY
FO7-1 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |50100D010000 |FUEL TANKASSY 1
FO7-2 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [50200D010000 |CAPFULE TANK 1
FO7-3 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [50300D010000 |STRAINERCOMPASSY,FUEL 1
FO7-4 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |50025D010000 |GASKET Il 1
FO7-5 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |50005D010000 |BACK FIXING MAT,FUEL 1
FO7-6 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [50027D010000 |GASKETI 2
FO7-7 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [50026D010000 |FRONT FIXING MAT,FUEL 2
FO7-8 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X |B17010080003 |CLAMP 2
FO7-9 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |B16010520301 |PIPE @5x®9x30 1
FO7-10 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |B16010521901 |HOSE, FUEL @5x®9x190 1
FO7-11 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [BO1090605565 |BOLT M6x55MM 2
FO7-12 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [BO7090000605 |WASHER 6MM 2
FO7-13 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [BO1090601265 |BOLT M6x12MM 2
FO7-14 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |BO1090804065 |BOLT M8x40MM 1
FO7-15 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |BO7090000805 |WASHER 8MM 1
FO7-16 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |50031D010000 |SPACE 1
FO7-17 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [BO1090502065 |BOLT M5x20MM 1
FO7-18 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X (119031170000 |UNILATERALISM VALVE ASSY 1
FO7-19 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |50203D010000 |CUSHION 1




FO8 SEAT ASSY

ooo oood oooo il onod

NO. Version | Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrTY
FO8-1 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |51100D010000 |SEATASSY 1
FO8-1 GE-01 Trigger X 51100D010002 |SEATASSY 1
FO8-2 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |51150D010000 |CATCH COMP LOCKASSY 1
FO8-3 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [51103J000000 |RUBBER CUSHION 2
FO8-4 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [51104K010000 |RUBBER CUSHION 2
FO8-5 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B04070600055 |NUT M6MM 2

10




FO9 REAR SWINGING ARM

23 14

_ﬂé“l‘
Qr&}

35 36 »5/

K?JG?

J191%2 9
oog ooan ooon il ooan
NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrY
F09-1 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [53001D010000 |SHAFT 1
F09-2 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |53017D010010 [REAR SWINGING ARM SIDE COVER 2
FO09-3 GE-O1 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B190102000C0 |O-SEALRING 20%3.55 2
F09-4 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [53006D010010 |SPACER 2
F09-5 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [53005D010000 |INSIDE COLLAR 1
FO09-6 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X [53100D010010 |REARSWINGING BODY 1
F09-7 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [BO4171415054 |NUT M14x1.5MM 1
FO09-8 GE-O1 Trigger X/ CMPT X [53053D010000 |TOP PROTECTOR COVER CHAIN 1
F09-9 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [53054D01W500 [ =" - TE- YR VEVER VAT 1
F09-9 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [53054D01BHO0 |opm mue o o oo e 1
F09-10 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [53004D010000 |CHAIN PROTECTOR BOARD 1
FO9-11 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X |53056D010050 [SPACER2 7
F09-12 GE-O1 Trigger X/ CMPT X [53055D010000 |SPACER1 2
F09-13 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [BO1090501665 |BOLT M5x16MM 2
F09-14 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B02000501225 |SCREW M5x12MM 6
F09-15 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [BO1010806025 |BOLT M8x60MM 2
F09-16 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B0O4000800055 |NUT M8MM 2
F09-17 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X (43036D010000 |BRAKE HOSE HOLDER 2
F09-18 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [BO1090601665 |SCREW M6x16MM 2
F09-19 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [BO1090601665 |BOLT M6x16MM 2
F09-21 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [BO4171012555 |NUT M10x1.25MM 2
F09-22 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [53301D010000 |INSIDE BUSH 2
F09-23 GE-O1 Trigger X/ CMPT X [53310D010000 |ARM JOIN COMP 1
F09-24 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X (53302D010030 |COLLAR 1
F09-25 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B02551008585 |SCREW M10x1.25x85MM 1
F09-26 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B0O2551005585 |SCREW M10x1.25x55MM 1
F09-27 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [53303D010000 |O-SEALRING 18x2.5 2
F09-29 GE-O1 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B02551006085 |SCREW M10x1.25x60MM 1
F09-30 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [53250D010000 |DUSTPROOF COVER 6
F09-31 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B1210K161600 |BEARING NK16/16 3
F09-32 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [53241D010000 |REARABSORBER SWINGING ARM 1
F09-33 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X [53242D010010 |BUSH 3
F09-34 GE-O1 Trigger X/ CMPT X |[BO7030001005 |WASHER 10MM 1
F09-35 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [BO1090805065 |BOLT M8x50MM 1
F09-36 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [53019D010000 |BUSH 1
F09-37 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [53018D010000 |CHAIN ADJUST WHEEL 1
F09-38 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [53021D010000 |BUSH 1

11




F09-39 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [BO7020000805 |WASHER 8MM 1
F09-40 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X (BO4000800055 |NUT M8MM 1
F09-41 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [53051D010000 |DECORATEILIREAR SWINGING ARM 1
F09-42 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |53052D010000 |DECORATEIRIREAR SWINGING ARM 1
F09-43 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |[53060D010000 |STRENGTHEN COMP. 1
F09-44 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X (B04171012555 |NUT M10x1.25MM 1
F09-45 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X |B07030001005 |WASHER 10MM 1

12




F10 REAR WHEEL ASSY

I AN
#h
o\
? 2 ' I
:"1 )I e &;Jj
I \‘ |
20 12 ]
6
ooo nooo oooo o nooo
NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrY
F10-1 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |54004D010000 |AXLE, REAR WHEEL 1
F10-2 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X |54006D010000 |SPACER,CENTER 1
F10-3 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X |54016D010040 |SPACER, RR. WHEEL,L. 1
F10-4 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X [54101D040000 |RIMIREAR WHEEL 1
F10-4 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [54101D010010 |RIMIREAR WHEEL 1
F10-5 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [60002D010000 |SPROKETICHAIN 1
F10-6 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [55033D010000 |REAR BRAKE DISK 1
F10-7 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |45036D010000 |BOLT, BRAKE DISK 6
F10-8 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [54032D010000 |REAR PRESS BOARD 2
F10-9 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [54011D010001 |SPOKE OUTSIDE 18
F10-9 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |54012D010001 |SPOKE INSIDE 18
F10-10 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |54014D010001 |NIPPLE 36
F10-11 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X (44013D010003 |PROTECTOR,TUBE 1
F10-12 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |44300B910000 |DUST SEALASSY 2
F10-13 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |54102D010001 |REAR WHEEL HUB 1
F10-14 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |60015D010000 |BOLTISPROKET 5
F10-15 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |B14154101821 |TIRE4.10-18 1
F10-16 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B14024101800 |INNERTUBE 4.10-18 1
F10-17 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B140422011A0 |CAP,VALVEA 1
F10-18 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B12016020200 |BEARING 6202-2RS 2
F10-19 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B1502V1128B0 |DRIVE CHAIN 420DX-1x128 1
F10-20 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X |B04171415054 |NUT M14x1.5MM 1
F10-21 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [54100D01002Z |RIMIREAR WHEEL 1

13




F11 REAR DISK BRAKE

ooa oooa nooo il oooa

NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrYy
F11-1 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [55000D010000 |BACK DISK BRAKE 1
F11-2 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [55110D010000 |BRAKE SHOE ASSY 1
F11-3 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [55025D010000 |BRACKET 1
F11-4 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [55049D010000 |BUSHI 1
F11-5 GE-O1 Trigger X/ CMPT X |55095D010000 |BUSHII 1
F11-6 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [55041D010000 |DECORATE BOARD 1
F11-7 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X |[55042D010050 |BUSH 2
F11-8 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |B02050802065 |SCREW M8x20MM 2
F11-9 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [55300D010000 |PRESSURE SENDERASSY 1
F11-10 GE-O1 Trigger X/ CMPT X [55200D010000 |HOSE ASSY[7]BRAKE 1
F11-11 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [55140D010000 |RESERVOIR, BRAKE FLUID 1
F11-12 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [55400D010000 |CYLINDERASSY[7]JMASTER 1
F11-13 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [55029J000000 |WASHER 4
F11-14 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [(45037J000000 |BANJO BOLT 2
F11-15 GE-O1 Trigger X/ CMPT X [55600D010000 |CALIPERASSY[7]BRAKE 1
F11-16 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [55067D090000 |CLIP 2

14




F12-01 FRAME ASSY FOR TRIGGER X

oon noon ooon m nonn
NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION Qry
F12-01-1 |GE-01 Trigger X 57100D010000 |FRAME JOINTING ASSY 1
F12-01-3 |GE-01 Trigger X 40710D010000 |PEDAL JOINTING ASSY,BRAKE 1
F12-01-4 |GE-01 Trigger X B01090603065 (BOLT M6x30MM 1
F12-01-5 |GE-O1 Trigger X B04000600055 [NUT M6MM 1
F12-01-6 |GE-O1 Trigger X 40718D010000 |BOLT 1
F12-01-7 |GE-O1 Trigger X 40705D010000 [SPACER 1
F12-01-8 |GE-01 Trigger X B04080800055 [NUT M8MM 1
F12-01-9 |GE-01 Trigger X 40709D010000 |[SPRING 1
F12-01-10 |GE-O1 Trigger X 40715D010000 [PULLROD 1
F12-01-11 |GE-O1 Trigger X B04000600055 [NUT M6MM 1
F12-01-12 |GE-01 Trigger X 40716D010000 |PULL HANDLE 1
F12-01-13 |GE-01 Trigger X 40717D010000 |BOLT 1
F12-01-14 |GE-01 Trigger X B04000600055 [NUT M6MM 1
F12-01-15 |GE-O1 Trigger X B0O90002018A3 [SPLITPIN 2x18MM 1
F12-01-16 |GE-02 Trigger X 58700D010001 |SIDE STAND 1
F12-01-17 |GE-01 Trigger X 57010D010000 [SPRING ASSY,SIDE STAND 1
F12-01-19 |GE-01 Trigger X 57006D010000 |SPRING PLATE 1
F12-01-20 |GE-01 Trigger X 57005D010000 |BOLT 1
F12-01-21 |GE-O1 Trigger X B04011012555 |NUT M10x1.25MM 1
F12-01-22 |GE-01 Trigger X 58920D010000 |RUBBER MAT COMP 1
F12-01-23 |GE-01 Trigger X 57002D010000 |PLATE\VIN 1
F12-01-24 |GE-01 Trigger X B01090600865 [BOLT M6x8MM 1
F12-01-25 |GE-01 Trigger X 58270D010000 |CANAL PEDAL COMP REAR LH 1
F12-01-26 |GE-O1 Trigger X 58290D010000 |CANAL PEDAL COMP REAR RH 1
F12-01-27 |GE-01 Trigger X B01090802565 [BOLT M8x25MM 4
F12-01-28 |GE-01 Trigger X B02051004565 |[SCREW M10x45MM 2
F12-01-29 |GE-01 Trigger X BO7000001005 |WASHER 10MM 2
F12-01-30 |GE-O1 Trigger X B04051000065 [NUT M10MM 2
F12-01-31 |GE-O1 Trigger X 65705J000000 [WASHER 1
F12-01-33 |GE-O1 Trigger X 58250D010000 |PANEL FLOOR JOINTING COMP LH 1
F12-01-34 |GE-O1 Trigger X 57024D010000 |PIN 2
F12-01-35 |GE-01 Trigger X 58202D010000 |SPRING 2
F12-01-36 |GE-O1 Trigger X B0O7030000805 [WASHER 8MM 2
F12-01-37 |GE-O1 Trigger X B0O90002018A3 [SPLITPIN 2x18MM 2
F12-01-38 |GE-O1 Trigger X 58230D010000 |PANEL FLOOR JOINTING COMP RH 1
F12-01-40 |GE-O1 Trigger X 57001D010000 |PLATE\VIN 1
F12-01-41 |GE-01 Trigger X B10000300600 [RIVET 3x6MM 2
F12-01-42 |GE-01 Trigger X B02050812065 |SCREW M8x120MM 1




F12-01-43 [GE-O1 Trigger X B02050810065 |SCREW M8x100MM 2
F12-01-44 |GE-01 Trigger X BO7030000805 |WASHER 8MM 3
F12-01-45 [GE-O1 Trigger X B0O4170800055 |NUT M8MM 3
F12-01-46 |GE-O1 Trigger X 65618J000000 |CUSHION 2
F12-01-47 |GE-01 Trigger X 88500D010000 [LOCK 1
F12-01-48 [GE-O1 Trigger X B0O1090601265 |BOLT M6x12MM 2
F12-01-49 [GE-O1 Trigger X BO1090801665 |BOLT M8x16MM 2
F12-01-50 [GE-O1 Trigger X 57206D010000 |BUSHIMUFFER 2
F12-01-51 [GE-O1 Trigger X 57209D010000 |CUSHIONIMUFFER 2
F12-01-52 |GE-01 Trigger X 57032D010000 |CUSHION 8
F12-01-53 [GE-01 Trigger X BO7030000805 |WASHER 8MM 8
F12-01-54 [GE-01 Trigger X B13060501205 |SCREW M5x12MM 8
F12-01-55 [GE-02 Trigger X 58260B030000 |PEDAL COMP REAR LH 1
F12-01-65 [GE-02 Trigger X 58280B030000 |PEDAL COMP REARRH 1
F12-01-66 [GE-O1 Trigger X B0O1090601265 |BOLT M6x12MM 1
F12-01-67 [GE-O1 Trigger X B01090602065 |BOLT M6x20MM 2
F12-01-68 [GE-O1 Trigger X 57173D010000 |ENHANCE BOARDIVALVE 1
F12-01-69 [GE-O1 Trigger X B0O1090601265 |BOLT M6x12MM 1
F12-01-70 |GE-01 Trigger X BO90002018A3 |SPLIT PIN 2x18MM 1
F12-01-71 |GE-0O1 Trigger X BO7000000805 |WASHER 8MM 1
F12-01-72 [GE-O1 Trigger X BO7030000805 |WASHER 8MM 1
F12-01-73 |GE-01 Trigger X 96001J000000 |BAND7x150MM 7
F12-01-74 |GE-01 Trigger X 96002J000000 |BAND7x200MM 3

16




F12-02 FRAME ASSY FOR TRIGGER CMPT X

oon nooo ooon (m nooo
NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrY
F12-02-1 [GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 57100D010000 |FRAME JOINTING ASSY 1
F12-02-3 GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 40710D010000 |[PEDAL JOINTING ASSY,BRAKE 1
F12-02-4 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X B0O1090602565 |[BOLT M6x25MM 1
F12-02-5 |[GE-01 Trigger CMPT X B04000600055 [NUT M6MM 1
F12-02-6 [GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 40718D010000 (BOLT 1
F12-02-7 |[GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 40705D010000 [SPACER 1
F12-02-8 GE-01 Trigger CMPT X B04080800055 [NUT M8MM 1
F12-02-9 [GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 40709D010000 [SPRING 1
F12-02-10 [GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 40715D010000 [PULLROD 1
F12-02-11 [GE-01 Trigger CMPT X B04000600055 [NUT M6MM 1
F12-02-12 [GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 40716D010000 [PULL HANDLE 1
F12-02-13 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 40717D010000 (BOLT 1
F12-02-14 |[GE-01 Trigger CMPT X B04000600055 [NUT M6MM 1
F12-02-15 [GE-01 Trigger CMPT X B090002018A3 [SPLITPIN 2x18MM 1
F12-02-16 [GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 58700D010001 |SIDE STAND 1
F12-02-18 [GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 083725020000 |right footrest rubber 1
F12-02-19 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 57006D010000 |SPRING PLATE 1
F12-02-20 [GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 57005D010000 |BOLT 1
F12-02-21 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X B04011012563 |NUT M10x1.25MM 1
F12-02-22 |[GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 58920D010000 |RUBBER MAT COMP 1
F12-02-23 [GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 083525020000 |left footrest rubber 1
F12-02-24 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X B0O1090601065 |BOLT M6x10MM 1
F12-02-25 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 58271J690000 |footrest left back mounting bracket 1
F12-02-26 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 58281J690000 |[footrest right back mounting bracket 1
F12-02-27 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X BO1090802565 |[BOLT M8x25MM 4
F12-02-28 [GE-01 Trigger CMPT X B0O1090602065 |[BOLT M6x20MM 2
F12-02-29 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 57173D010000 |ENHANCE BOARDIVALVE 1
F12-02-30 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X BO1090601265 |[BOLT M6x12MM 1
F12-02-31 [GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 65705J000000 |[WASHER 1
F12-02-32 [GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 96002J000000 |BAND7x200MM 3
F12-02-33 [GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 58250D010000 |PANEL FLOOR JOINTING COMP LH 1
F12-02-34 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 57024D010000 |PIN 2
F12-02-35 [GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 58202D010000 |SPRING 2
F12-02-36 [GE-01 Trigger CMPT X BO7030000805 |WASHER 8MM 2
F12-02-37 [GE-01 Trigger CMPT X B090002018A3 [SPLITPIN 2x18MM 2

17




F12-02-38 |GE-0O1 Trigger CMPT X 58230D010000 |PANEL FLOOR JOINTING COMP RH 1
F12-02-39 [GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 584515010000 |mounting plate, kick-pedal, 2
F12-02-40 |GE-0O1 Trigger CMPT X 57001D010000 |PLATE\VIN 1
F12-02-41 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X B10000300600 |[RIVET 3x6MM 2
F12-02-42 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X B02050812065 [SCREW M8x120MM 1
F12-02-43 |GE-0O1 Trigger CMPT X B02050810065 [SCREW M8x100MM 2
F12-02-44 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X B0O7030000805 [WASHER 8MM 3
F12-02-45 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X B04170800055 [NUT M8MM 3
F12-02-46 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 65618J000000 |CUSHION 2
F12-02-47 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 88500D010000 |LOCK 1
F12-02-48 |GE-0O1 Trigger CMPT X B0O1090601265 |BOLT M6x12MM 2
F12-02-49 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X B0O1090801665 |BOLT M8x16MM 2
F12-02-50 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 57206D010000 |BUSHIMUFFER 2
F12-02-51 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 57209D010000 |CUSHIONIMUFFER 2
F12-02-52 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 57032D010000 |CUSHION 8
F12-02-53 |GE-0O1 Trigger CMPT X B0O7030000805 [WASHER 8MM 8
F12-02-54 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X B13060501205 |SCREW M5x12MM 8
F12-02-55 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X B0O7030000805 [WASHER 8MM 1
F12-02-56 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 582665010000 |[footrest left back 1
F12-02-57 |GE-0O1 Trigger CMPT X 582175010000 |[footrest pin shaft, mounting 2
F12-02-58 [GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 584055020000 |right footrest rubber block 1
F12-02-59 [GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 582055020000 |left footrest rubber block 1
F12-02-60 |GE-O1 Trigger CMPT X B0280040100A |(BOLT M4X10 2
F12-02-61 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X B0882000050A |circlips 2
F12-02-62 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 582625010000 | footrest spring 2
F12-02-63 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X B0O6000002000 |footrest ball 2
F12-02-64 |GE-0O1 Trigger CMPT X 582865010000 |footrest right back 1
F12-02-65 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X B0O90002018A3 |SPLIT PIN 2x18MM 1
F12-02-66 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X B01090601265 |BOLT M6x12MM 1
F12-02-67 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 57010D010000 |SPRING ASSY,SIDE STAND 1

F13 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER ASSY

oon nooo ooon m nooo

NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrYy
F13-1 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X [63800D010000 |RR.ABSORBER COMP 1
F13-2 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X |[B02551005085 |BOLT M10x1.25x50MM 1
F13-3 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |B04171012555 |NUT M10x1.25MM 2
F13-4 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |B02551005085 |BOLT M10x1.25x50MM 1

18




F14 OIL TANK

ooa noan ooon ) noan

NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrY
F14-1 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X [64001D010000 |[OIL TANK WHITE (ADD OIL MARK) 1
F14-2 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B16010723701 [PIPE ®7xP11x370MM 1
F14-3 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X [(43061D010010 |CLIP 1
F14-4 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [64100D010000 |OIL SENSORASSY 1
F14-5 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X |06102D010000 |HOSE 1
F14-6 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B1701016000A |CLIP 10-16MM 2
F14-7 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |64092D010000 |GASKET WATER TANK CAP 2
F14-8 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |64031D010000 |WATER TANK CAP 1
F14-9 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |B01090601665 |BOLT M6x16MM 2
F14-10 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |64050D010000 |FILTERASSY 1
F14-11 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |64060D010000 |CLIPASSY 1
F14-12 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [64004D010000 |OIL TANK PIPE 1
F14-13 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |64008D010000 |CONNECTOR 1
F14-14 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X |B17010105003 |CLIPISTEEL WIRE 10MM 2
F14-15 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X |[B17010080003 |[CLIPISTEEL WIRE 8MM 1
F14-16 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B16010722501 [PIPE ®7xD11x250MM 1
F14-17 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |64031D010000 |OIL TANK CAP 1

19




F15-01 FRONT FENDER FOR TRIGGER X

ooa noan ooon I noan

NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrY
F15-01-1 |GE-01 Trigger X 65106D010000 |FRONT FENDER I 1
F15-01-2 |GE-O1 Trigger X 65101D0TW500 |FRONT FENDER | WHITE W5 1
F15-01-2 |GE-01 Trigger X 65101D01GSO0 |FRONT FENDER | GREEN GS 1
F15-01-2 |GE-01 Trigger X 65101D01R800 |FRONT FENDER I RED R8 1
F15-01-2 |GE-O1 Trigger X 65101D01LZ0O0 [FRONT FENDER | BLUE LZ 1
F15-01-3 |GE-01 Trigger X BO5004201305 |[SCREW ST4.2x13MM 1
F15-01-4 |GE-O1 Trigger X B01090601665 [BOLT M6x16MM 4

20




F15-02 FRONT FENDER FOR TRIGGER CMPT X

ooo nooo oooo I nooo
NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrY
F15-02-1 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 65101J69W100 |[FRONTFENDER 1
F15-02-2 |GE-O1 Trigger CMPT X B0O7030000605 [WASHER 6MM 4
F15-02-3 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X BO1090601665 |BOLT M6x16MM 4
F16-01 COWLING FOR TRIGGER X
ooo nono oooo (m nono
NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrY
F16-01-1 |GE-O1 Trigger X 65501D0TW500 [COWLING,WHITE W5 1
F16-01-1 GE-01 Trigger X 65501D01R800 |COWLINGIRED R8 1
F16-01-2 |GE-01 Trigger X 65483D010000 |BRACKETISPEEDOMETER 1
F16-01-3 |GE-O1 Trigger X 65502J000001 [CUSHION 6
F16-01-4 |GE-01 Trigger X B13010501205 [SCREW M5x12MM 2
F16-01-5 |GE-O1 Trigger X B0O5074001605 [SCREW ST4x16MM 6

21




F16-02 COWLING FOR TRIGGER CMPT X

o0

[ = W0)]

ooo nooo oooo m nono

NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrY
F16-02-1 |GE-O1 Trigger CMPT X B05074001605 [SCREW ST4x16MM 6
F16-02-2 [GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 65519J690000 [bracket 1
F16-02-3 [GE-O1 Trigger CMPT X 658017020020 [ST4.2 2
F16-02-4 [GE-O1 Trigger CMPT X B13010501205 [SCREW M5x12MM 2
F16-02-5 [GE-O1 Trigger CMPT X 65504J690000 |BRACKETASSY., COWLING L 1
F16-02-6 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 655011690012 |[COWLING 1
F16-02-7 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 65505J690000 |BRACKET ASSY., COWLING R 1
F17 FRAME COVER

14

ooo nooo oooo o nooo

NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrY
F17-1 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |65601D010000 |LEFT COVER 1
F17-2 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [65602D010000 |RIGHT COVER 1
F17-3 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |65603D01W500 |REAR COVERILH WHITE W5 1
F17-3 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [65603D01W100 |REAR COVERILH WHITE W1 1
F17-4 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [65604D01W500 |REAR COVERIRH WHITE W5 1
F17-4 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |65604D01W100 |REAR COVERIRH WHITE W1 1
F17-5 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |65605D01W500 |JOIN BOARD WHITE W5 1
F17-5 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |65605D01GS00 |JOIN BOARD GREEN GS 1
F17-5 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [65605D01LZ00 |JOIN BOARD BLUE LZ 1
F17-5 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X JOIN BOARD WHITE W1 1

65603R0TW100




F17-6 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |65001D010000 |FRAME COVERILH 1
F17-7 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |65002D010000 |FRAME COVERIRH 1
F17-8 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |65005D010000 |COVERIRH 1
F17-9 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |65502D010000 |BELOW COWLING 1
F17-10 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [65671D01TW500 |FRONT UP COVER,LH WHITE W5 1
F17-10 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |65671D01GS00 |FRONT UP COVER LH GREEN GS 1
F17-10 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |[65671D0OTW100 |FRONT UP COVER,LH,WHITE W1 1
F17-10 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |[65671D01BHOO |FRONT UP COVER,LH BLACK BH 1
F17-10 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [65671D01LZ00 |FRONT UP COVER,LH BLUE LZ 1
F17-11 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [65681D01TW500 |FRONT UP COVER,RH WHITE W5 1
F17-11 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |65681D01GS00 |FRONT UP COVER RH GREEN GS 1
F17-11 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [65681D01BHO0 |FRONT UP COVER,RH BLACK BH 1
F17-11 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [65681D01TW100 |FRONT UP COVER,RH WHITE W1 1
F17-11 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |[65681D01LZ00 |FRONT UP COVER,RH BLUE LZ 1
F17-12 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |65672D01BHO0O |FORNT DOWN COVER,LH BLACK BH 1
F17-12 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [65672D0TW500 |FORNT DOWN COVER,LH WHITE W5 1
F17-13 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [65682D01BHO0 |FRONT DOWN COVER,RH BLACK BH 1
F17-13 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [65682D01W500 |FRONT DOWN COVER,RH WHITE W5 1
F17-14 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X |08051T020050 |NUT 4
F17-15 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B13010501205 |SCREW M5x12MM 6
F17-16 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |B05004201305 |SCREW ST4.2x13MM 10
F17-17 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [BO1090801665 |BOLT M8x16MM 2
F17-18 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |[BO1090601265 |BOLT M6x12MM 1
F17-19 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B13060501005 |SCREW M5x10MM 6
F17-20 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X |[B05004201015 |SCREW ST4.2x9.5MM 4
F17-21 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |[B13060501005 |SCREW M5x10MM 10
F17-22 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X |BO7020000505 |WASHER 5MM 4

23




F18 REAR FENDER

ooa noan ooon I noan

NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrY
F18-1 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [82900D010000 |LAMP LICENSE PLATE 1
F18-2 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B13010501205 [SCREW M5x12MM 1
F18-3 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [65701D010000 |REARFENDER | 1
F18-4 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |65761D010000 |FENDER,REAR 1
F18-5 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |65709D010000 [REARFENDERII 1
F18-6 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |[B0O5004001005 [SCREW ST4x10MM 4
F18-7 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |[B05004201305 [SCREW ST4.2x13MM 2

24




F19-01 FEIFI ELECTRIC | FOR TRIGGER X

ooo nono oooo o nono

NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrY
F19-01-1 |GE-O1 Trigger X 80000D010000 [HEAD LAMP ASSY. 1
F19-01-2 GE-01 Trigger X B24010620000 |BULB 12V/35W 1
F19-01-3 [GE-O1 Trigger X B24013320000 (BULB 12V/5W 1
F19-01-4 [GE-O1 Trigger X B05004201605 [SCREW ST4.2x16MM 2
F19-01-5 [GE-O1 Trigger X B07020000505 [WASHER 5MM 2
F19-01-6 |GE-O1 Trigger X 82000D010000 |TAIL LAMP ASSY. 1
F19-01-7 |GE-0O1 Trigger X B24011820000 |BULB, TAIL LIGHT 12V21W/5W 1
F19-01-8 [GE-O1 Trigger X BO7020000403 |WASHER 4MM 2
F19-01-9 [GE-O1 Trigger X B05004201305 [SCREW ST4.2x13MM 1
F19-01-10 [GE-O1 Trigger X 70000D010001 |SPEEDOMETER ASSY. 1
F19-01-11 |GE-O1 Trigger X 81100D010000 |[LAMPASSY., FR. TURN SIGNAL, L. 1
F19-01-12 |GE-01 Trigger X 81300D010000 |LAMPASSY., FR. TURN SIGNAL, R. 1
F19-01-13 [GE-01 Trigger X 81500D010000 ([LAMPASSY., RR. TURN SIGNAL, L. 1
F19-01-14 |GE-01 Trigger X 81700D010000 |LAMPASSY., RR. TURN SIGNAL, R. 1
F19-01-15 [GE-O1 Trigger X B24012420000 [BULB, 12v/10W 4
F19-01-16 [GE-O1 Trigger X B04071000053 [NUT M10MM 4

25




F19-02 FEIFI ELECTRIC | FOR TRIGGER CMPT X

il
T 1
14 crh dp—15 l ¥

oon noon nooo )] noon

NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrY
F19-02-1 GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 80000J690000 |HEAD LAMP ASSY. 1
F19-02-2 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X B24010620000 |BULB 12V/35W 1
F19-02-3 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X B24013320000 |BULB 12V/5W 1
F19-02-4 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X B02000404023 |OUT 4x40MM 1
F19-02-5 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 80035D010000 |SPRING 1
F19-02-6 |GE-0O1 Trigger CMPT X 82000D010000 |TAILLAMPASSY. 1
F19-02-7 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X B24011820000 |BULB, TAIL LIGHT 12V21W/5W 1
F19-02-8 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X B0O7020000405 |WASHER 4MM 2
F19-02-9 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X B05004201305 |SCREW ST4.2x13MM 1
F19-02-10 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 70000D010004 |SPEEDOMETER ASSY. 1
F19-02-11 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X B04210600061 |NUT M6MM 1
F19-02-12 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X B05004201605 |SCREW ST4.2x16MM 2
F19-02-13 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X B0O7020000505 |WASHER 5MM 2
F19-02-14 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 81300J690000 |[TURN SIGNAL, FR., RH. 1
F19-02-15 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 81100J690000 |TURN SIGNAL, FR., LH. 1
F19-02-16 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 81700J690000 |TURN SIGNAL, RR., RH. 1
F19-02-17 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 81500J690000 |TURN SIGNAL, RR., LH. 1

F20 F I ELECTRIC I

{ /o ? |
,\_\ / { ﬁ
\_] . / y
20
@b 3
@0 m _\)
| lendi /s
° |
8
T § 313
10— .
ol o &\ AF
« 4;)1[\::?;—, 23;@' \
\2 %/i%’%% 18
Nl
il \ 24%
& 22

| oo 0oao | T | I 000




NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrYy
F20-1 GE-01 Trigger X 92000D010003 |HARNESS, WIRING 1
F20-1 GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 92000D010005 |HARNESS, WIRING 1
F20-2 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [96900D010000 |WIRE, EARTH 1
F20-3 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [96100D010000 |BATTERY 1
F20-4 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X (299082140000 |RECTIFIER 1
F20-5 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [BO1090602565 |BOLT M6x25MM 2
F20-6 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X [95100G120001 |HORNASSY. 1
F20-7 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [BO1090601265 |BOLT M6x12MM 1
F20-8 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X [96200D010000 |COILASSY.IIGNITION 1
F20-9 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [BO1090501665 |BOLT M5x16MM 2
F20-10 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X (299051170002 |CD.I 1
F20-11 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X [96007J040000 |COVERIC.D.I 1
F20-12 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [96003D010000 |BAND 3x80MM 2
F20-13 GE-02 Trigger X 96400K010001 |RELAY, TURN SIGNAL 1
F20-13 GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 96400J690000 |RELAY, TURN SIGNAL 1
F20-14 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [96401B030000 |COVERIRELAY, TURN SIGNAL 1
F20-15 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B01090601065 |BOLT M6x10 2
F20-16 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [92200J070000 |ELECTRIC CABLE 1
F20-17 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X 196830J000000 ([FUSE 2
F20-18 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X [88000D010003 |LOCKASSY. 1
F20-19 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [94100J000002 |RELAY, KICK STARTER 1
F20-20 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [BO7030000565 |WASHER 5MM 2
F20-21 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [88100D010000 |LOCKASSY. 1
F20-22 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B02050602065 |SCREW M6x20MM 2
F20-23 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X (88800D010000 |LOCKASSY.SEAT 1
F20-24 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [58900D010000 |CABLE ASSYISEAT 1

27




F21 TOOL KIT

7

ooo nono oooo m nono

NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrY
F21-1 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [02131D010000 |TOOLKIT 1
F21-2 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [02132D010000 |COVERITOOLKIT 1
F21-3 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [BO1090601265 |BOLT M6x12MM 4
F21-4 GE-02 Trigger X/ CMPT X |02110J000000 |TOOL BAG 1
F21-5 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |02102B910000 |SOCKET, SPARK PLUG 1
F21-6 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [02101B910000 |SPANNER, SPARK PLUG 1
F21-7 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [02103B910000 |SCREW DRIVER, DOUBLE-HEADED 1
F21-8 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |02104B910000 |HANDLE 1
F21-9 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |02112B920000 |PLIERS 1
F21-10 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |B20011001203 |DOUBLE-ENDED SPANNER10-12MM 1
F21-11 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |B20011301603 |DOUBLE-ENDED SPANNER13-16MM 1
F21-12 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B20020400003 |HEXAGON RING WRENCH 4MM 1
F21-13 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X [B20020500003 |HEXAGON RING WRENCH 5MM 1
F21-14 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |B20020600003 |HEXAGON RING WRENCH 6MM 1
F21-15 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |B20020800003 |HEXAGON RING WRENCH 8MM 1
F21-16 GE-01 Trigger X/ CMPT X |02114B910000 |FILTER, OIL TANK 1

28




F22-01 STICKER

1 ——

<
2—— '7:7‘-771"“
3 ‘lﬁ_—‘[
4——

idl FEET S N

5—
6— ;’
—oenerc
8 Cenernic.

9 PESIGN=AUSTRIA

non nooo oooo L] nooo

NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrY
F22-01-1 GE-01 Trigger X 05515D01W504 [STICKER,FRONT SIDE COVER UPER LH. 1
F22-01-2  |GE-01 Trigger X 05516D01W504 [0, " o0 oo VOVEREER 1
F22-01-3 GE-01 Trigger X 05513D01W504 [STICKER,FRONT COVER BELOW LH. 1
F22-01-4 |GE-01 Trigger X 05514D01W504 [STICKER,FRONT COVER BELOW RH. 1
F22-01-5 |GE-01 Trigger X 05511D01W504 [STICKER,REAR SIDE COVER LH. 1
F22-01-6 |GE-0O1 Trigger X 05512D01W504 [STICKER,REAR SIDE COVER RH. 1
F22-01-7 [GE-O1 Trigger X 05517D010004 [STICKER 2
F22-01-8 |GE-01 Trigger X 05508D010004 |STICKERICOWLING 1
F22-01-9 |GE-01 Trigger X 05572B30000C (STICKER,REAR CARRIER 1

29




F22-02 STICKER

ooa noan ooon il noan

NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrY
F22-02-1 GE-01 Trigger X 05515D01LZ04 |[STICKER,FRONT SIDE COVER UPER LH. 1
F22-02-2  |GE-01 Trigger X 05516D01LZ04 [0, " o0 oo VOVEREER 1
F22-02-3 |GE-01 Trigger X 05513D01LZ04 |STICKER,FRONT COVER BELOW LH. 1
F22-02-4 |GE-01 Trigger X 05514D01LZ04 [STICKER,FRONT COVER BELOW RH. 1
F22-02-5 [GE-O1 Trigger X 05511D01LZ04 |[STICKER REAR SIDE COVER LH. 1
F22-02-6 [GE-O1 Trigger X 05512D01LZ04 |[STICKER REAR SIDE COVER RH. 1
F22-02-7 |GE-O1 Trigger X 05517D010004 |[STICKER 2
F22-02-8 |GE-01 Trigger X 05508D010004 |[STICKERICOWLING 1
F22-02-9 [GE-01 Trigger X 05511B30000C [STICKER,SIDE COVER 1

30




F22-03 STICKER

1—_——”

-"f’l

- =

A

3—
-t &
5 "ut
6

a—
—LEenenc.
8 Lerneric.
9 ——DESIGNEAUSTRIA
oon oono 0oog m oono
NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrY
F22-03-1 |GE-01 Trigger X 05515D01GS04 |STICKER,FRONT SIDE COVER UPERLH. 1
F22-03-2 |GE-01 Trigger X 05516D01GS04 [0~ o0 oo VOVEREER 1
F22-03-3 |GE-01 Trigger X 05513D01GS04 |STICKER,FRONT COVER BELOW LH. 1
F22-03-4 |GE-01 Trigger X 05514D01GS04 [STICKER,FRONT COVER BELOW RH. 1
F22-03-5 |GE-01 Trigger X 05511D01GS04 |STICKER,REAR SIDE COVER LH. 1
F22-03-6 |GE-01 Trigger X 05512D01GS04 |STICKER,REAR SIDE COVER RH. 1
F22-03-7 |GE-01 Trigger X 05517D010004 [STICKER 2
F22-03-8 |GE-01 Trigger X 05508D010004 |STICKERICOWLING 1
F22-03-9 |GE-01 Trigger X 05572B30000C [STICKER,REAR CARRIER 1

31




F22-04 STICKER

------- ==
6
S CEreric.
ooo nono oooo m nooo
NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrY
F22-04-1  |GE-01 Trigger X 05514D010006 [ a1 D00 VOVEREUIER 1
F22-04-2  |GE-01 Trigger X 05513D010006 | o o oo- VOVEREUIER 1
F22-04-3  |GE-01 Trigger X 05515D010006 |STICKERIBACK SIDE COVER LEFT 1
F22-04-4 |GE-01 Trigger X 05516D010006 |STICKERBACK SIDE COVER RIGHT 1
F22-04-5 |GE-01 Trigger X 05517D010006 |STICKERFRONT ABSORBER 2
F22-04-6  |GE-01 Trigger X 05511D010006 |STICKERIUPER SIDE COVER 2
F22-04-7 |GE-01 Trigger X 05521D010006 |STICKERICOWLING 1
F22-04-8 |GE-01 Trigger X 05582D010006 |STICKER SWIMING ARM 2

32




F22-05 STICKER

ooo 0ooo oooo I 0ooo

NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrY
F22-05-1 |GE-01 Trigger X 05515D01W508 [STICKERFRONT SIDE COVER UPERLH] 1
F22-05-2 |GE-01 Trigger X 05516D0TWS508 [0 - o MR EER 1
F22-05-3 |GE-01 Trigger X 05513D0TW508 | oy o oon VOVEREIIER 1
F22-05-4 |GE-01 Trigger X 05514D0TW508 [0 oo o oos TR PR 1
F22-05-5 |GE-01 Trigger X 05511D01W508 |STICKERIBACK SIDE COVER LEFT 1
F22-05-6 |GE-01 Trigger X 05512D01W508 [STICKERBACK SIDE COVER RIGHT 1
F22-05-7 |GE-01 Trigger X 05517D010008 [STICKERFRONT ABSORBER 2
F22-05-8 |GE-01 Trigger X 05572B30000C |STICKER REAR CARRIER 1
F22-05-9  [GE-01 Trigger X 05508D010008 [STICKERICOWLING 1

33




F22-06 STICKER

1 _—
- ;'*' rz
2 - A‘ﬂ
=yt

) S b

-

g

6— »‘

— T
ooo 0ooo oooo I 0ooo
NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrY

F22-06-1 [GE-01 Trigger X 05515D01LZ08 |STICKER FRONT SIDE COVERUPERLH| 1
F22-06-2  |GE-01 Trigger X 05516D01LZ08 [, " o oo VOVERDTER 1
F22-06-3 |GE-O1 Trigger X 05513D01L.208 [ ooy o oon VOVEREDIER 1
F22-06-4 |GE-01 Trigger X 05514D01LZ08 [oiari o o0 ZOVEREITER 1
F22-06-5 |GE-O1 Trigger X 05511D01LZ08 |STICKERIBACK SIDE COVER LEFT 1
F22-06-6 |GE-01 Trigger X 05512D01LZ08 |STICKERBACK SIDE COVER RIGHT 1
F22-06-7 |GE-01 Trigger X 05517D010008 |STICKERIFRONT ABSORBER 2
F22-06-8 |GE-01 Trigger X 05572B30000C |STICKER REAR CARRIER 1
F22-06-9 |GE-01 Trigger X 05508D010008 [STICKERICOWLING 1

34




F22-07 STICKER

.

g_c?’_mt DESIGN=AUSTRIA— 8

oon 0ooo oooo 0D 0ooo

NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrY
F22-07-1 _ |GE-01 Trigger X 05515D01GS08 |STICKER,FRONT SIDE COVERUPERLH| 1
F22-07-2__|GE-01 Trigger X 05516D01GS08 [~ - o= VTR ErER 1
F22-07-3 |GE-01 Trigger X 05513D01GS08 | npy o o on VOVEREDIER 1
F22-07-4 _|GE-01 Trigger X 05514D01GS08 [ nrpr o oo- Ve EPRER 1
F22-07-5 |GE-01 Trigger X 05511D01GS08 |STICKERBACK SIDE COVER LEFT 1
F22-07-6 |GE-01 Trigger X 05512D01GS08 |STICKERBACK SIDE COVER RIGHT 1
F22-07-7 _|GE-01 Trigger X 05517D010008 |STICKERIFRONT ABSORBER 2
F22-07-8 |GE-01 Trigger X 05572B30000C [STICKER REAR CARRIER 1
F22-07-9  [GE-01 Trigger X 05508D010008 [STICKERICOWLING 1

35




F22-08 STICKER

9————ESIGN"AUSTRIA

ooa noan ooon I noan

NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrY
F22-08-1 |GE-O1 Trigger X 05515D010002 |DECALIFRAME COVERF.L.U 1
F22-08-2 |GE-O1 Trigger X 05513D010002 |DECALIFRAME COVERFL.D 1
F22-08-3 |GE-0O1 Trigger X 05512D010002 [DECALIFRAME COVERR.R 1
F22-08-4 |GE-01 Trigger X 05517D010002 [DECALICOVERIF.L. FORKASSY. 2
F22-08-5 |GE-O1 Trigger X 05516D010002 |DECALIFRAME COVERFR.U 1
F22-08-6 |GE-O1 Trigger X 05514D010002 |DECALIFRAME COVERFRD 1
F22-08-7 |GE-O1 Trigger X 05510D010002 |DECALIFRONT MUDGUARD 1
F22-08-8 |GE-01 Trigger X 05511D010002 [DECALIFRAME COVERR.L 1
F22-08-9 |GE-O1 Trigger X 05572B30000C |STICKER,REAR CARRIER 1

36




F22-09 STICKER

9—————DESIGNAUSTRIA

oon 000 0ooo I 000

NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrY
F22-09-1  [GE-01 Trigger CMPT X [05517D010002 [STICKER FRONT SUSPENSION 2
F22-09-2  |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X [05514D010007 [ Aumm oo oo oo 1
F22-09-3 [GE-01 Trigger CMPT X [05513D010007 |2\ s o oo 2o e o 1
F22-09-4 [GE-01 Trigger CMPT X [05512D030007 |STICKER SIDE COVER REAR RH 1
F22-09-5 [GE-01 Trigger CMPT X [05511D030007 [STICKER SIDE COVER REAR LH 1
F22-09-6  [GE-01 Trigger CMPT X [05515D010007 [ oen o oo orer o 1
F22-09-7 [GE-01 Trigger CMPT X [05516D010007 |STICKER FRONT SIDE COVERRH UPER| 1
F22-09-8 |GE-01 Trigger CMPT X [05521D010007 [cowling STICKER 1
F22-09-9 GE-01 Trigger CMPT X 57001D010000 |PLATE, LABEL 1
F22-09-10 |GE-0O1 Trigger CMPT X 57002D030000 |ANTI-TAMPERING PLATE 1
F22-09-11 [GE-01 Trigger CMPT X [05572B30000C [STICKER rr. am rest 1

37




F23 ENGINE ATTACHMENT

oog ooan ooon o ooan
NO. Version Commercial name PART NO. EN DESCRIPTION QrY
F23-1 GE-01 Trigger X / CMPT X [000002140010 |ENGIN ASSY 1
F23-2 GE-01 Trigger X / CMPT X (162012140010 |SIDE COVERILR 1
F23-3 GE-01 Trigger X / CMPT X |[B02050502064 |SCREW M5x20MM 2
F23-4 GE-01 Trigger X / CMPT X [49800D010000 |UNILATERALISM VALVE ASSY 1
F23-5 GE-01 Trigger X / CMPT X [BO1090603065 |BOLT M6x30MM 1
F23-6 GE-01 Trigger X / CMPT X [BO1090604065 |BOLT M6x40MM 2
F23-7 GE-01 Trigger X / CMPT X [08383D010000 |ROCKERARM,LEVELASSY 1
F23-8 GE-O1 Trigger X / CMPT X [08372D010000 |RUBBERIGEAR SHIFT 1
F23-9 GE-01 Trigger X / CMPT X [BO1090602565 |BOLT M6x25MM 1
F23-10 GE-01 Trigger X / CMPT X [BO1090601665 |BOLT M6x16MM 1
F23-11 GE-01 Trigger X / CMPT X [BO1090601265 |BOLT M6x12MM 1
F23-12 GE-01 Trigger X / CMPT X [BO7090000605 |WASHER 6MM 1
F23-13 GE-O1 Trigger X / CMPT X |[49851D010000 |PIPE 1
F23-14 GE-01 Trigger X / CMPT X [B16010945001 |PIPE ®9x®17x5001 1
F23-15 GE-01 Trigger X / CMPT X [49804D010000 |CLIP 17.5MM 2
F23-16 GE-01 Trigger X / CMPT X [49805D010000 |CLIP 16.5MM 2
F23-17 GE-01 Trigger X / CMPT X [08060B450000 |CLIP 16-25MM 4
F23-18 GE-O1 Trigger X / CMPT X [08350D010000 |LEVERASSY, KICK STARTER ASSY 1

38





<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (Euroscale Coated v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.3
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize false
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (None)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


